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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 3323 oF.
LOWER LIVING == -=-=---------~- 3051 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 6374 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 567 oF.
ENTRY=--------commoomoo oo 55 SF.
N 365 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 146! SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 3323 oF.
LOWER LIVING == ------------- 305 SF.
TOTAL LIVING-—-------------- ©314 SF.
GARAGE-------====--------- 567 SF.
ENTRY------—----ommmmm oo 58 SF.
LANAI === === mmmmom oo 365 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 1464 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ---------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= === -~~~ ~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ =~~~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——- oo - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 2/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 149 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmmmmm- I

3. UIND EXPOSURE: ~ ~—----mmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE:  ——-mmmmmmmmm VB

5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e. [[TIIIIIIII] DENCTES coNc. BLocK
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
Gz o T 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

RATED AW R3225 e
EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3l@2.1- FBCR2020 %@i:iiiiiii:ii:iii:i::imi:i:i:::::::::: T PO
s LANAI ($1353] H (554 H
SH2e 31 1/8" H. X 33 1/4" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OFENING | 12' CLG. [-1382 o i =
119 SGFT - 2082 |-LITE Hll2e [T LT =
T CLGE -
SH26 12" H. X 37 3/4" W RO. B (¥1 316 ] FEG PR BC \ - @E
! [-T398] Frae] (] 316 ] = = g
NOTE: b PR 12/@X8/0 D = ] =
= (TEMP.) GD. (3) &6 @ TT= 7 g
° ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE HLU[NDOLU SILLS ‘E‘HHHHEIM f {B Tt | NNNNNGINNNNNNS| f f EIRANN %J[I \O/ ] <~4
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- - (EGRESS) 0 mmil Tl ¥ (?,(u.) § S
- Tt T ’
R31©2 - FBCR (2020 g W ey @ o \E2 | S B
H J N[ B CLG.| 1] = S
. WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN H 5 H 71 . Ll f =
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = — ® Fu-TUEY oPT. ) %
THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY i NOOK - Dege o= H
WITH FBCR 312.2 = MSUITE 2 icla excL H 2 o
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R30215 H 12' CLG. g
H BEARNG 2
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A = WALL H
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF \;5/ = — — — = N
=] IGEMARKE BR © H
STAIRS 40 PSF H FULL HGT. LI 2 Ccla H
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT g s Wt e ] 8 [
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS = R ST ' REF ] I g
DEFINED IN H . PRIGBC. R o] 5 % 585
FBC R308.4 NIE — — EeTEND D <l/ crey @ by ]
| [ ~ H
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 @% 8 = = TOR 14 N r— 15 i N = — H
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PsF X1 1° N ETS2T ! e =
F-- + 0 ! R4SH ]
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF n g MB.Z (:) - REA o :I_ oD | —] [\ H
- s — [l | - ~
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I11.8. M I 2iclal ¥ [L-_ WALL 2 CLG Do N ‘ 0N s [
. T 1 o pyy 30 Q s
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. H | N N Neted| u op N &
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'MAX. H <! wid. &) o NS 00 N
5 g e < Caai
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' [N DIAMETER MAX. ;?3 | R'cla. ___{ L 2 S VN |, *”L”";FM e ! BPR. 5 w =
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- H 3 (‘ WAL QST /f LINE | 12' cle H
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - A — J;\ .ﬂﬂ. | - GAS
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT — =——————=——— ! -
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A HB H R¢SH. o 2/2 EGAIEY || v | :/STUS
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE - =T T T S 7AXE —BC. =SINK A F=F==a|—| -] -1 i =
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL =1 . = i v 3 — -
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. B—r—r—r—r—r7T 1T 4R"H. WALL |W/| - Ul = [ :Ef‘ FU-TUB/ OFT. FIE1 S TANKLESS
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H | w X8 |CAP i (5)5H, A FUe?36 SHUR. B WH
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = 1 —BRGHWALL W/ TEMP. GLS =
THE HANDRAIL. :di) L b clle | =5 r - e L EEEEAEE o 2/6 ENCL - - SR GAS
E&l o N\ LANDRAI . . . */sma
= hall N . PO S R =
= M EU-TUB/ OPT. N  STUD 3\ b B5 ! pal =
H L L = 2r | Flepde sHur W/ = NS N STt | N G It E | S 1
R = i) NI G vt ¥l | mEMPlels ENCL. NIHHEERE SBSER R Ea VNl 1T 1=
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gg ~ % ( - © r > T T \ / i I . LI = ->—< <
X o - 4 | ] | I A ' (1 3 | =z 1= n
18 N 4 @ k T [P U =N
~X > — 1 / |
Y = 5.4 1|/ S 2/8 A/C RECESD. 8
u ;QY R Q ;E e ni| N BRG. WALL 8C, CHASE PLUMB. =
3 PRI/GBC. 2cle EhG , &' ClLG. DRYER VENT H
o R \/ N e H
gl\. Nk FULL HGT ) /%\ 12" GYP. BD. IN I INSUL ATION -
I3l Eeals = H Yz | S ALL ACCESSIBLE R-Il INSULATIO E
+ ]| ENCL W/ 26 Y A ePACE UNDER g
= k> DR N 8 ! oTRS. -PER FBCR 322.1 &
H - 5 1/4x7 PL. ] > H
g 2 U FL B a 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. GARAGE H
H S PoOST ‘ H
= 2' CLG. H
= BEARING 4x4 PL. 4xs PL. =
= WALL + POST. POST GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
H FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC H
H H H BR 4 ,fézf'L' AREA BY NOT LESS THAN W' GTP. =2
H ™MoUITE 1 = = 12" cla. 4% PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. ol
H 2 cLe = H POST PROVIDE 5/8" TTPE "X' GTP. BD. z [
H - = o AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- |~~~ | HB v
= = =) BEX BEARING |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Q.
H H H [~T472] WALL [F] 218 ] Sk
= = H SH26 R-1l INSULATION [-1248 ] qm
8 H H (EGRESS) FT 28] 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR. 250
] B TR TTTTTTTTT] O TIITTIT] [-248] 77 5 La
H = o 16/0%8/0 OHGRDR. o
] ; ; RGN o . Y 177 B ]
I I I I
3/OX6/D FM v 7 IR
E3E3 R s
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ELooR PLAN W/ NOTES "A' NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: _6'-8" UNoO.

1Ve"=1'-@" (INXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -=- -~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~~"-"=--- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === ===~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOME CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 2/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE

RATED AW R322.5.|

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY - ———--—-- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ---—--—-——--—-- B

4, BUILDING TYPE: —----------— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-)18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EErO- =302.- FBCR2023 | —,, o il
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, j i b R ) NN A N A R AR RN A NN RRARGIRA NN AR AR
NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS L ANAI H (5)eu -
SH25 |HEIGHT 32' X NET | THAN 57 SQFT i o % - . H
CLEAR OPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION L 2' cla EX St 8
WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. L 2682 |-LITE Hll2se | TN 0 T H
&9 SGFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 22" L ol e ] FBG. DR = cte F
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR O 316 ] = Y M H
ooy |82 H X 3T W | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. | [-1398] e R e L L) H
wow SizE SHALL BE- 5 5&FT L FR SHe Sk H
NOTE. . (TEMP.) 12/0X8/0 $GD. (3) 5H26 @ =K,
— B ot I T Tk EARRGIRNNAN I I [T J[ b/ w
e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE e L il 7 7 ] HITHIR @
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE H 0 i N XN Be 11 X5
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- H 2 N g N B Cle | ] g ; 3
R3l©2 - FBCR (2023) g i F B
H ® FU-TUB/ OPT. =
e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE g . S Floose stue. B
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOUW g NOOK wTEMR GLs. B ass
! H MSUITE 2 2icla ENCL. Hy
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE = =Y sTus-our
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED g 7 eke BEARING £
GRADE MUST COMPLY H WALL =
WITH FBCR 212.2 = _ _ — =S N
FER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 42 % |CEMAKE BR & g
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS H FULL HGT. LI 2 Ccla -
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LES H TEMP. GLS. N ) o E
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS ] ENECL wr2/& HQE‘F b duu) (Q ﬁ
PER FBC R3I2- R312.12 4 R312.13 ¢ R3I.12] H - PRI/6BC. H&‘;F’L ! 3 % % S
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. fL) = — = l/ o % wil [+ ]
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28"™MAX. @% Q ~ =] = : R —— E
~ I -
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. X ° I 3/ b ResH____ =
Bk L =it o) ! R4SH. . H
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER R31.182.- 3 MB.2] (5 Loke = N | — u H
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS — \v 4 2 cla v 2 CLG N ! 11} a T
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H— 1] - F-- WALL 30 9 ®
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - I n 14 OO R i)
POINT DIRECTLY ABOY. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H | wire \ 5 NS 5 14
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = X - N v O V]
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. Flo| 2" cla. _{ ‘ R i BR. 5 3=
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE ™ — X =BEARIN | - H
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2"(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND H v ' \ WAL | 12' CLG. B
THE HANDRAIL. E : IR ( _ﬂﬂ_ : E/ GAS
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT s H R46H o L 4 A ! EMEL
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS 1 = o T 2 g el P |- | H
DEFINED IN B =P 42 WALL|w T FU-TUB/ OPT. P TANKLESS
FBC R3pe4 H XS[CAP. 4 L, FUe@36 SHUR H / wH
H_| - R —BRGWALL W/ TEMP. GLS. g
:(II) ! b cle !l =3 a I - GRASE, CODE- 2/e ENCL. - GAS
EH A ANDRA == ‘ 'E../STUB
H PN @ BU-TUB/IOPT. N b 9 = VB
H | — W i o
= . [ ' - 2F | rudoie |sHum Uy i S Il M 2t | ]
= e ! [ ™ | tertel alsl ENCL. ID=E B W o 1 o
oo @ 7" CLG B F————" 1 - v Wj&:% \ﬂ‘l‘ Xgu s\ S'}
31 § o | A (4 @ H ° [ ERE @ = X
"l g @ X Bl = S [+[1]
L1 T — L Y
~ 1L = 24 T & 2/8 A/C REC . H
H / FOTER § ;E Ll ‘ BRG. WALL sc|  cHAsE PLUMB. B
— > PRVGEC. 2'cla S (L;z S A S 8' cla. DRYER VENT B
N FULL HGT ) (5 : — 172" GYP. BD. IN =
kg7 TEMP. GLS & A 7e) || ReH ALL ACCESSIBLE R-II INSULATION H
1] ) 1] ENCL'UJ/ 2/’6 g ) ’ \ SPACE UNDER g
= k> DR N G |  STRS. -PER FBCR 202 B
H 5 1/4x1 PL. = aQ 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. GARAGE =
] POST X POST H
= o 12' CLG. H
= BEARING 4x4 PL 4x8 PL. B
- WALL + POST PoOST GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
H FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC H
H H H BR 4 ;ész AREA BY NOT LESS THAN b GTP. =
= MSUITE | = = ' cLG 4X8PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. =
H 2 CLG = H POST PROVIDE 5/8" TTPE "X' GTP. BD. o [
= : = = I | S AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- |~~~ 77777 | HB v
= 2 &8 BEX BEARING |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Q-
H H H ~T472] WALL FT 5] Qir
- - - PR
= H ENTRY H o2 R-1l INSULATION [-1248] qm
E ER e = (EGRESS) T2E] 8/0X8/0 OHGRDR. )
H B [ TOT TTTTTTTTT] GINARRNARN -l2481  pHE_______________ ; e
H = o 16/0%8/2 OHGRDR. o
EIED! I I JETT T Tl e ! ! . L ____ 1
I I I I
3/DX6/D FM L L _____
Fress] g Nl I\
[-1382]

FLOOR PLAN W/ NO

TE% HAH

1Ve'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 80LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE | 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF e o 2, aHIC, OR 20MIN. FIRE
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmmn 2 PeF :
MECH/ELEC -------------- & POF [EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3102.1- FBCR2020 HE
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PoF Qiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii:i:iiijm:::j:::":j:j:::::: O e O e
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmmmeeee 20 PSF : . MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING LANAI [353 | H (5%H. =
SH26 31 178" H. X 33 /4" W, P ‘ =
ROOF: SHEATHING --—---—-———-—- 5 PeF 119 SGFT L 12 cle. [-1s82] B PR H
STRUCTURE ~-—----------- 1P | oo 2 > 31 34 WO X 2080 I-LITE—  Hlloje | /T D TT | .
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF ’ s N FBG. DR BC, ir @E 0 ;| revsons | BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF NOTE. X ¥ 516 ] Elﬂ F36] — 2/8 H %g
TOTAL - ---mmmmmm - 20 PSF | ————— : : [-1398] [- 13938 ] —— H ;;I G
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e AlLL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS o PR SH2e (TEMP) 12/0X8/© SGD. (3) 5H26 ( ) j\ 1# Eaa] 0 gmg%;
T 1 I I T ] < 3
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ——-——-——--- - 40 PeF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- EDRNRRRNAC; 1 'm””l””ﬁ” IRED; LE L TTTO[TTTTH ' l [[TTTT]e Jzﬁu VO g el 23l 2z
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R2102 - FBCR (2020) E (EGRESS) © AT I 2o (rU. 5 'G gD m§§
WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - o PeF H 2 1VZ @) 0 7 1§28 <y
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN H LN Vi B Ele | T 4 H % gﬁlhﬁ gs
- rt C 7 = b @ 8g
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER H 1| —— o ..% T
- ® - - <
ROOMS OTHER THAN THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY g S e e H 1B
SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~""""-"- 42 PSR WITH FBCR 3122 s NOOK Dae s H L L
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----—--o—-— 30 PSF 4 H MSUITE 2 2icld ENCL. ' :/GAS 05 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - - - - - - -———-—- 40 PSF - H . I ’ Y oTuB-ouT ool B
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215 2 CLG = 2el &
BALCONIES: ~  —--—-mmmmmmmme 40 PSF H - = S5l 3 @
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H Efff”“@ g ool 3 ;,5,§§
- H] 0 < V4 Kz
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF ﬁ H _ _ ED N 03 T ggg '
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSE) \ee/ H - s g5 ~£c8
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) [STAIRS 40 PSF E UL bt CETE BR & E S0l 68 2 gg
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMB H GT. ' B Qo i
ER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT H TEMP. GLS. N ke o E oS B2 2 l:'g
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H ENCL W/ 2/6 - TN oln e 9 g& 8%
D:12< 4112 20 o 12 DEFINED IN B DR PRI/GBC nREF. | i <o GBS 5
> 4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 FBC R3084 = - _ i | 9 % <9 <ES6&
>12:12 12 12 12 M= = = ExT frrT 0 | oS
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 LQL L || TOE I g el = - Y 1%
I | Se— - s
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF @% UIE L ) | R4SH 8 :jju U'% A g
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING | [cusmomal m - FILL ComMmonenTe g g - ] N — P | I 3 RE %
RESIDENTAIL CODE o 3 MISPIC) REA l = — ' H 4 53 59
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I11.8] N LD - = S—H o @
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —-------—-~ 14@ MPH . 2cla] ¥ L -- W T%e I eEc ‘ 0N o[ w o3 b_'
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. - T 1] Q 0 w Q <
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ -—------- I =l P AgE |00 N £ o= w
3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------—--——-- B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™AX. H et 2 5 106 14 % 53
4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--—--ooooo— v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. =) % | 2 ElG _{ & = Lﬁ © ‘C“g
- A [~ - — = | ! < Iz - — 5
5 ENCLOSURE -—--- +/-18, INCLUDED | NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R311182.- Hwv | ] [ BEARING | BR. 5 = 8 a3
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& EANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINuOUS H o WALl ! e E 1 o O
OR IGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT - | ! - o
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H—T—= ! v Gos 2 I -
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ---- - SEE PLAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE HB H R¢SH = L ! H sTue £ - QY =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = T T I ol — = i £ O
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. =] RéSH R POST ; ! 2l HS a o=
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE M—rr—r—r-—rr 42" WALL W/ EU-TUB/ OPT. P T ANk E64 § £< =z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! TOSENSA}REDSRSATEAN 11/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = | wi X8|CA ‘ (5)6H. L - e WALL FUe@3e SHWR. g wH " g’gv ~
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON Hrl b - le | 2k p 1 EEEEEE TT T 28 W/ TEMP. GLS. E 8 =
Ho G =RASP| CODE N - GAS Q Q4
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE He o \0Y L ANDRAL ENCL. \ */srua 9 3= —
WIND SPEED. H i N BU-TuB/losT. N | \r(f‘:i;h Q =N | ) g % q‘)g <
GENERAL NOTES ¢ B= If e - oF | rudose sHuR L/ = Clg,;ﬁ T e are ] ||| g =1 B
! 15 pas . | — ol B p e =S s g n ©
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER — L TG, oo || TEMPIGES ENCL. E = F((Lf‘*lfg} ~V/ 4 (Fy) g < RE o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. e O B =EkGhEEERER || 3 g |0 e R a B ac
88 <1 [« [ (4 NG |t 31RO | = Bl ]S
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. S L LT @ S\, | (B N I O
ML= FOTER Ny IR S 2/ A/C REC H « y it O
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ! ‘ © 12%cle ;} AN ; BRG. WALL sC. CHASE PLUMB. H " g2 _1
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. ol T @ PRIEBC. | H ‘\‘2 LG S iy \ g clG. DRYER VENT H 6 37 L
1Y g || | @ q) 1y, == 1/2' GYP. BD. IN H 3 5
N FULL HGT. ; - N 3
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION gi edll o h\E N 2/6) |L__R¥SH._ ALL ACCE®SIBLE R-11 INSULATION B 8 £
3 TEMP. GLS. R i Z
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS | 9 ENCL W/ 2/6 1 ) SPACE UNDER H 3 g9
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS = Rt S STRS. -PER FBCR 3221 & 5 £
- DR [al EQ [}
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H 5 I/4x1 PL. I 0 5 14X 14 GARAGE g g £v w
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = POST N ol PoST RAG H 5 09
5. MECHANICA UIPMEN g BEARING 4x8 PL. 12' cla. E y _g% j %
’ DE?ERM\EE; §$ C?OEMJN\LTOYCQTTKELZDSSE H wALL T FosT GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED | ¥ 85| < | &
AND APPLICABLE GOUNTY CODES H al = BR. 4 BEARING  |FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC = i sol w | ©
_ i Hszs0 Fec E . WALL AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1' GTP. 5| o 20l | o
o DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. H MSUITE | Huwia'sL = ' cla. 4xe PL.  [BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. B 2 “| W | ¢
- I S s 557 R BE H L ece H E  posT PROVIDE 5/8' TTPE 'x' GTP. BD. 5 YHE IR
-®le X AT ] : = H ixe PL |AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- [~~~ "~~~ LBy i 8l < | ©
77777777] DENOTES CONG. BLOCK & g = (1353 POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. K byl = é
4 UaLl HaT. « 10-0" AFF. ] H enTY H [-1472] =1l INSULATION (#1218 ] .Sl 1O, ¢ <
— = H H SH26 [-1248] QM :<[ ol Z|L ()
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR H S = (EGRESS) FTzE] 8/0X8/0 OHGRDR. o598 [2|Ofes
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS ] ] 5 T E [~ 1248 7 R 5 Lol |2 % v 6874
- - [ | Q- 3 & 0
6. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHNG = — : : N = 0 Loxeore> [ 16/0x8/0 OHERDR 7 W _ P o Wids
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO o : : = N s3] 2B — 1 |o|Elos|oae  osce
MASONRY INTERFACES M i o [-1382] | <C ay
3/@OXe/D FCr L T i o T 8= o s [ seALE e noTED
777777777 ol
5. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB HER e P 1 N s ey -
PER CODE: M 1307 - Mi3272 (382 Bne BnE 0|88 =e
I©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT g1Of = o= e
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5|9 ¢ [seer
1} 1} . =2 e
ALL NTER sECOND FLOOR cELiNGs a1 | FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B Mmoo e | [EI51E03B.O
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) e o O 0 B
i | oF SHEETS
Fl=lo




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —-- ===~~~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"""""-- 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 50OLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE S$TEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R222.5.

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———------ I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ~=-------m-m—=- B

4. BULLDING TYPE: —----------— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10°-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EERO- R3I©21- FBCR2@23 543
NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS g::::::::i::iiiiii:m:::::::::::::: o T T TTe T T TTTTTe
SH25 | HEIGHT 32' X NET | THAN 571 SQFT LANAI ($]353] H (5)eH. H
CLEAR OPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION R D LG, 13821 EB N =
WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. [ 2680 I-LITE H | IS =
o9 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" . FEC. DR, 2/e e —
25 < 7 MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR L T BC, o o @:
SH25 : : EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. P BEG +] 316 | T35 ] — =
wou giz= SHALL BE- 5 SGFT L BED (1308 EEEB == H

NOTE: D PR. S5H2& (TEMP.) 12/0X8/0 SGD. (3) 526 @ j\ u =

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE EDNNRRRRRAE] i wIHHH_HHH e [T TITTE] i i [ETTTT(e j* S o [l
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE H (EGRESS) © Jia t N =2 ! (ﬁ%-) % S
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- g Y € @i et T g QB

H CLG.| | =
R31©2 - FBCR (2023) = L . = “

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE H ® FU-TUB/ OPT.J H
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW g NOOK - e e B
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE = MSUITE 2 12! cla. ENCL. ’ E/STAUSB out
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED H 12' Ccla. - )
GRADE MUST COMPLY H BEARNG 5
WITH FBCR 3122 A\ H WALL H

PER FBC R302I- TABLE R32I5 'g@ - - -_ — H Ao

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS S EE‘”‘ ARE BPR. e =

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS H itél;ﬂl_Pngs p— J\,\i 12’ cle. 3 g

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS = ENCL W/ 2/6 [FRa=77--- ey RN N

FER FBC R312- R3I212 ¢ R31213 ¢ EB\“L’LB.\ . g DR PRI/6BC. o HEFE?F‘L 3 Hg 3}; S
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. NIE — = Ebetizrls o Va e [g N =n
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 24' MIN. TO 38'MAX. - Thm 141 ro N | Q =
Q =T 1 \ 1 k===t | ~N H
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. @% ; 5 i o ElNre ! R4SH -]
F-- Cro v s 5
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R21.182.- +(1]| Q 4 — A - o Z O R&SH i H
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS .n 3 =¥ (E) NES = o | O ——
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT — M 2'lclal Y L - %6 e Cla o B : 0 {H
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - 1] ] A o py 30 S @
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H | | Q o B ul 7| o0 N i
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = i 5 T NS 06 4
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. = -l NES a1 Wy J
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE HO 1 I2' ClG. _{ R [ T N A P I R Y A N N A B B S —— | BQ 5 % 5
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND Huy | — X —BEARING ICEMARERE=S | - 1
THE HANDRAIL. H™ | ‘ walll L’}N‘ I ! 2' CLG. H
H | = | = GAS
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING |8 REQUIRED AT & - %6 BL By {} ‘<‘/ ; EN g
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS HB, H d i e - 4 | =
= T ] il e e e N A | Em
DEFINED IN 5l | ReSH. P POST 470 UALL W i REFAEF=F=F H
FBC R3084 S - WALL[W/ 7 | | e FU-TUB/ OPT. - TANKLESS
H | lwl Ixg|CAFL ) (5)5H.||L 472 " Fueo36 SHUR. H/ wH
H = G- WalL W/ TEMP. GLS g
:%: R'cla ’_—:\Lw = arAsElcopELl M %% - 2/e ENCL. ’ == Y]
H \ L ' 1/ sTUB
Hy e N\ | HANDRAIL My | — \ :/
H i N BU-TUB/loPT. N | sTUD N B IR = | JH
- H= [N - or Fue@f@ SHWR. W/ —— —— 1NN g LA s prara |/ )
- E = pa3 IE=2] NN 7TEMF.‘ GLS| ENCL. N Ui RNA I >—r Cﬁ:.\:: "(T y i (F;W-) w
ol Q 12 L& e e jL_—E 7T o I \wa \ 14 j&:&lﬁ \ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ ‘K‘L N @
- T T T T T T T J o kv
33; o L1 (4 © j‘—‘t R I 1 N I \ lL/ 3 | @ ! = ] é
T N 4 H (Z FUN NSS! -
-+ 1 S — — \.‘ ! 1 / 4 ‘?\
BRRY = 5.4 || A 2/8 A/C REC =
/ FOTER < EE el BRG. WALL eC. CHASE PLUMB. g
o= e PRIGEC. H ‘\‘2 che S e g cla. DRYER VENT H
olal o ([ |0 3 ay. S 12' GTP. BD. IN =
S . . : -11 INSULATION -
5:% Wy ié;;”gzs 31 ) N 2] |L___RéeH. ALL ACCESSIBLE R - H
nak 9 W 2/ L 3)! SPACE UNDER =
— o ENECL W 2/6 v y STRS. -PER FBCR 3021 &
H : 5 1/4x1 PL. — 5 1/4X5 1/4 =
E POST N 21 oSt GARAGE &
E BEARING 12' CcLG. H
H 4xs PL. -
H WALL il il POST GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED -
H &l IO BR. 4 BEARING FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC H
- H 3020 FBG - - WALL AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ‘/2 'GYP. =
H ™MoUITE | Huw/ia'sl . H 12" CLG. 4X6 PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. |
H 2 CLG H H PoST PROVIDE 5/8"' TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 7
H ’ H H ~_4xe Pl.  |AT CEILING ONLY AFPPLIED PER- | ] _._HB v
g g g (¥1353] POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Qu
H H ENTRY H -:27: R-1l INSULATION Eﬂ e
g I = (EGRESS) o EIEE 8/0X8/0 OHGRDR. 089
- - IETNNED! ] ] 5 2481 BPHAH_______________ g %
H H ?@} N I I N 16/@X8/@ OHGRDR. §°
o , , = o 200%6/0 Fa— P Y =
Sulln S & R 2 /I
3/0X6/0 FGr K T e N 7 N
[+]353 ] L 1 | i
[-1382] 5
ul

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

1/g"=1"-@" (11xI17)

1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8' IN THICKNESS, $OLID OR
DEAD | OADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF ;Efégﬂim ‘;3/;2 ;H’CK’ OR 20MIN. FIRE
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSR ‘ .
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF 3% WIN CHEDULE - - FEBCR20200] m————— 1
B ARTITION® - o 2 por |FERESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3I021- FBCR2020 %@1 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T TANA BT e T I
77777777777777 F]353 ] H (5reH. =
TOTAL 20 PO | oe 31 178" H. X 33 1/4" U, MIN.NET CLEAR OPENING L ' CLG. EI‘IE H- i =
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF 119 SQFT » 2680 |-LITE Hlje (M TP g
STRUCTURE -------------- T PSF . . . FBG. DR. PSR - 0
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 pop | M@ T2 H. X 3T 340 U RO L T BS, T - < Eb; 9 ;| rEvsons | By
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF o [+]316] [316 | ] M/ H o9
NOTE: L [-1398] [-18908] [-1398] = = 36
TOTAL  sommmmmmommoos 20 PSF L PR. 5H26 (TEMP.) 12/@x8/0 $GD (3) &H2 T T vy 2
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS S 3 : e 2) SH2e & YT = Dyg;g
———— ' ' J[ ) 85
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -~~~ -~ 40 PoF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN, AFF.- e —— e : : LIy ] sl ] RE ot b
— - = I ]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R2Ip2 - FBCR (2020) 5 Y " AN WX B& || AN X R m§§
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------~- © PeF H g e | =1 ~¥ i
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN H I Y| 1 ~ [ wee 4 H S gﬁlhég
WLIMITED STORAGE: - o e om e em 210 PoF 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER g — ® romum ot 2§ Il%‘?
ROOMS OTHER THAN THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY = SOR ~ FUe@36 SHWR. H = ..§ -
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~=-=-==-- 40 PeF WITH FBCR 3122 g OQOR W/ TEMP. GLS. =P bo[MMMMESeHE
SLEEPING ROOM: - —-cooomo- - 30 PSF : H MSUITE 2 PillaRel ENCL. EMe% N 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------~ 40 PeF FER FEC R30I~ TABLE 3015 g 2 cle. St ofl & 8
BALCONIES: ~  -------------—- 40 PSF H] BEARING = B 8 3
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - - _50 PSF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF = WALL H o @ é’,§§
H - 0 c 2 .- Xz
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 0 Por ﬁ = — — — = N 02 Eggg !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) \ee/  H |CEMAKE E oy T2
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) |STAIRS 40 PSF = UL baT i BR & = 52| b9 H g,‘,‘:’
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEM = ' . 2' ClLG. = o £
BER NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT = TEMP. GLS. ﬁ—*\ﬁ s E 0 5 2 2 ""»?,
ROOF SLOPE  0-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS B ENCL W/ 2/& SRS e O] ¢ lely §Y 2E= 8
©:12< 4:12 20 & 12 DEFINED IN = DR pPRrRI&BC. peon ‘EEF-‘ 3 ANEIES 9l AEgS §
>4-12< 12:12 & 14 2 y = I : 9 ok
2 b b 2 FBC R308.4 N — — ExTEND L | —rrl é\ @_ O B <biwox
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 Q \ BANES e H@ TOR 14" N i ’ | N = T Y n
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PoF S E R ISECD | R | E. ReSH ] 31 I°s %
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING | [cusmomalL N - FILL COMPONENTS 18 - =T N ) ! R¢SH , H ol 132
RESIDENTAIL CODE oo oo 42 | MISPIE) T 5 n 1 g g il I B =9
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3118) v ; 7/ oG v CLG [ I ol 3N HE o) N
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH CUARDRAILS HEIGHT 20" M 2 Ch& T |- | 39 o 8 ul 83 o
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —==------ I ' H | 5 wARE ¥ u 00 S| w 1 I w
3 UIND EXFOMURE: oo = HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" FIN. T 38™MAX e T A ﬂ@ § 49l 06 v 1 I
: : = - < 5 3
4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--mmmmmm o v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. Blo |l 2 cle. / 2 bl /d;:‘fz ,,,,, USE ‘ BR 5 o . ‘%E
1= | — A =BE AF 4 | P == . ~ ® - — 5
5. ENCLOSURE -——~ +/-18, INCLUDED [NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER R3I1182.- HY | \ WALl Aed 1 Ing : 2' cLG | 2 o35
CLASSIEICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H | C ! ’ - g 0 5 @p)
PRESSURE COEFEICIENT. FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT o [ N N A B ™ g (3) | H, GAS 4 i L
: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - Ré¢SH 2/0 EGGIE] N [ Y STuB 3 S 3
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ---- - SEE PLAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE HB, H = Es A% RPN \ H 5 - O] —
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE- FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H R4SH T T ] il 1y SO =EC. SINK 7 | . | =a i £3 O
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. ) B AL L POST 22 UALL W | T FU-TUB/ OPT H % 9 s
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H | kel AR ] -2} -4 - H TANKLESS B £S =z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I OF NO LEGS THAN | /2'(38MH) BETUEEN THE WAL AND H W | LBrsH. I )| O Y. Eﬁﬁgfﬂb 5(‘1“5 -/ wH v Oa
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON ; Ho| 2 clel = | L~ arAsel cope T T T | | 2/ ENCL P als. g GAS a e =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE =M NIAVS I HANDRAI | ey : : */STUB SRR
- o I 1
WIND SPEED. H | l/[> BU-TUB/ ORT. N | STUD N ! N\; 0 Bl [ al= \,j % ﬁg %
- — 4 L | — i | \ )
GENERAL NOTES == RN _ o) | Fudoie |sHur Ly —— SRR @ 9‘{5*: AT N a-eta 1 v/ w | S o _
= TEMP. GLS| ENCL. NiHHEERE I NELREEC S W e 19 a8 0%
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER S 7 gLE 1 S IHHEERREVY IR Sk X 17 s B 3 R o
WITH DRAIN ®© WASHER SPACE. 88 | | = [ ?Tf S R |/ N (( ) CH 2 VBT S 2 Se ac
- / | 1= 1 < ¢} (0]
+1| Q . \ 1| |(EM2 L [ O T e
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. 3 Ny i; % N 28 A/C RECESS. H ; .g@gv 8
Y : I YAS WALL sC. CHASE PLUMB. H = 29
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR — 2icle |1 w BRE H g2
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. ol o T8 FRIZBC. T==s i & cla PRYER VENT H o I55] T
3!; S il FULL HGT. =y 172" GYP. BD. IN - Q 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION || |% TEMP. GLS. 28] ALL ACCESSIBLE H 1 Ps
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS L ENCL W/ 2/& : SPACE UNDER = 9 52
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H ™~ DR. i STRS. -PER FECR 302.1 H a =) 1]
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H N - ARA H 4 Qs
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = N R-ITINSULATION = E GE H F v8 o
= BEARING 2 cla. E wl 123 2| 2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = WALL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED = : 23 é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = @ E 4 FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC = gg g5 < %)
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = H>2s0 Frec H BR. AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 12" GYP. 2 L 9E %
H ™MSUITE | Hwa'sL. H 12' cla. 4xg PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. E g 88 L O
6. [[IIIIIIIII DENCTES cone. BLock = LG = = POST PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE "X' GTP. BD. g W E = =N
WALL HaT. » 12'-0" AFF. B - B a0l 8 W AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- |~~~ aCa il <] ©
ENOTES CONC. BLOCK E =) B [¥T353] PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Sl |E b o = %
L - B E E H [-T472] W Y P
Crzzzzad g7 e S 10-0" AFF. H H ENTRY H HZE SE I N O] P <
=04 H = = SH26 [-1248 ] NI N LE o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR B S = (EaRrESS) [F]218 ] 8/0X8/@ OHGRDR. RO N O] 1
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS H = el [0 H@'L ! ! XWT'_ [-1248] 2 Le & % .
H = | 16/0X8/@ OHGRDR. o™ 3 T Q
le. =REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING ST ] ] G 1 2/0X6 /D For 3 79 - o| 3o
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO 5 | | [+]863] T 7i 0| =los|oar o400
MASONRY INTERFACES I OXE /D FM } ! [-1882] B LS
(F1353] T CoCIooIIIIIIoIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiE 0= g|ocae sonor=o
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [~1382] % o] P
1B CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAS . [-Ts2] HBH Ol o [PrAN RDC
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI3212 aneE 2|38
12, ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT $1O| = ® e
12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5|9 ¢ [ee=r
Il Il . vl
AL NTER sECOND FLoor cELs a1 | FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C o s e | [5BlE103C 0
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. V8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) e o) © 0 B
2ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE | 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 Per e o 2, il OR 20NN FIRE
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PeF =
MECH/ELEC - - - - —m oo e - 5 PSE EERO- R2QO21- FBCR2Q222 |\ 0000000000000 v-rHB
PARTITIONS --------mmm-- 5 PSF NET CLEAR OPNG.| NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS %@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, it R e T T T O e
TOTAL  commmmmmeme 20 PoF | 8H25 |HEIGHT 22' X NET | THAN 5.1 SQFT = LANAI [+]353 ] H (55H. L =
CLEAR OPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION b 12' CLG. [-1382] = i =
ROOF: SHEATHING -------=------ 5 PSF WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. I 2680 I-LITE Hloe [l TH =
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF &.l1e SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 22" | FBG. DR =" LG H 9 -
CEILINGS  ------------—- 3 PSF ; : MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR 0 = 5 m { »E D | REVSIONS | BY
MECH/ELEC -------===---- 5 PoF | s |23 H- X 3T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. ' [(£1316 ] [+]316 | (¥ 316 ] /6 v/ = oy
wpDuw slzE i L [-1398] [-1398] = H hEY
TOTAL =~ cmmmmmmm e 20 PSF SHALL BE- 5 SGQFT : : 2 [-13938 | —T— - 0)1 5
; /DOX8ID SGD. @ = .
FLOOR LIVE LOADS NOTE: ‘m‘mmu . (TEE?HHH I — TTIEII S T %J[# 1 h Dplaz-g
il I 10 ] —— I I 1 E i ] o
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- _spper|®  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE & prr—ry T 4 = — ot R N1 ﬁ 93 g2
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE g X i e ﬁ sz P 5 PR 30 m§§
H : .
WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - o PSF CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- H TG Y || S| BRTCLG. | ] 4 R = [+ ;é &3
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC 23102 - FBCR (2023) H T . —1 “ E(Llhﬁ igk
e~ - - — = € Z E33E
LTRSS 2P le N DUELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE g ® Fu-ruey oer /B ¢o Mg IiL;
E S H s .
SLEERNG RoOH, | ———te—ees ~ 40 PoF CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOU - OOK fiicasRny B = L L
SLEEPING ROOM:  —-—-—mmmm o 30 PeF OPENING 18 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE g MSUITE 2 2icla ENCL. SV A Sol w8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - P FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED H 2 cla. - sl 2 S
N eeialsivsaiiniet H BEARING g 9 =2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF GRADE MUST COMPLY B LALL g 39 8 3g8
ROOF LIVE LOADS WITH FECR 212.2 ANEL _ _ EPN 08 éggg‘?
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) FER FBC Ro21- TABLE Re2I \ee/H ICEMAKE & = o] 2o
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS = FULL HGT U; = BR. = 5 2 % @ g g',:
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | cone. LOAD 50 LBs H TEMP. GLS = 2' Cla. = %3 Z 23Lg
H - - N 5] SEeo
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 | sTaRs CONC. LOAD 300 LBS = ENCL W/ 2/& ST oo [ o [l o 59 2 ES8%
D:12< 4:12 20 23 12 PER FBC R312- R31212 4 R31213 ¢ =312 - DR pPrI/&BC. P w;?é o 3 %Ll“ { - 0 o E § é_g
- | ) .
iéf; 12:12 ‘g ‘é’ g GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN, g i — —T T ETENDA b pw Var crtd @é\ M | o g}g <woon
o HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28'MAX. || | | H TOR 14" | N ! S el = ‘2 O
g N 3 | o = - I 0 < ‘li.l’
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. 3 e - HIRE I oD S UUUSUUU | R ResH [ ; E.% — s
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING [NOTE. - BN - E AT Peon z9 | RéSH , = 9 £3 % O
RESIDENTAIL CODE EHHAQN\;D;AA\L;%g;ﬂeNf%;ePSfAffWgés'éoNTINuoue I o MISPIE) ~ T\ o E=le 0 ! W N <3 D_‘b;:
I BASIC WIND SPEED: — - — - ————— - — 140 MPH FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A PONT ‘ 4 2'lclal 7 -- & R o o EN Q S i o o—
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A — = w Q<
2. RISK CATEGORY  --------- I POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H o o i . u ¥ 0O N v 'E 0 wN
3, WIND EXPOSURE: ~——-——-——mm—— = B FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H_.| [WIC. N 3 H o NE oY) 9 u e
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. 1= py = & o [/ 1 ¥} g I
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —----------- v B HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE HO | k'cle :_{ \ lededobed | L L L L Ll ST ! BR. 5 < B o] GRe
5. ENCLOSURE - 4/-18 INCLUDED %ENSAX;‘EsSAT[LH.AN 11/2'38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND H v ] ‘ ALl \‘ ,‘1:‘: KER i ! 2 L = D [R5
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& H C AR EEN N | H  cas I e I
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT H T resn. aixe Pl 2NN " | " oTus 3 gg L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS HE, £ FE 174X s - ! = Z =
1 T ] POo9T BC. F====23 R, S - ] £0
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: DEEINED IN H | ReSH | P POST Al UALCTw = S S - | =a [a} o2 O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA FBC R3084 El X8 CAR 7‘ oo |l 155 RS he | ETANKLESslg [Es) =2
- IXXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@ = [ At Ol L e WAL L fiygeahiyin - WH . oA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON H&| 2 cla.| ¢—3 e crAselcope M 9N T | 2/ ENCL. ) & GAS 8 N =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE =N o \1) | HANDRAI L by — \ :/sma S I ]
WIND SPEED. = l/r N y EU-TUB/IOPT. N | eTUp N \r%'*} E]‘t \ =lel [ al= f g QL,E <
H = ; _ 2F | FUeo3e |SHUR W/ . S i RN ISRt (/N U N | AN T 4 S 5
GENERAL NOTES R = =T | ¥ | 1erelals| ENCL. SRR = C;ﬁ:_lgg 2 KT EL e 3 0%y d
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER oo & gL e 1 SIHHEERREY IR 5 ;\,;EIL)' J| X 1N % g T&
- X T T T T T T T —H = =
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 88 || [- = (4 © NN AT & S ( §) Ul g VETS ¥ o8 %
+1] 8 LT ) \, L] [(EMA e T miir =R a < o
2. VENT DRTYER THRU ROOF. 3 H = SV 9l v N B e SECESS. = - 5 O
. : FOTER st [ A —BRG. WALL sC CHASE PLUMB. H # 23]
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = S 2lcle Q 20%cla il w Oy ] DRTYER VENT H " o< |
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. Aol o IT18 - oy 'S N el H - 30 (I
iy S || [ FULL HGT. L& m =vv 172" GTP. BD. IN = 8 oY
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION o 3 % TEMP. GLS. v N 26| (=== o ALL ACCESSIBLE H 3 < 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS Ll ENCL W/ 2/& L 2. . SPACE UNDER 5 8 52
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS = DR. ol 2 STRS. -PER FECR 2021 H 8 £y W
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H - 0 R-1l INSULATION GARAGE H w Q> a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 5] < 2' CLG H 8 09 Jd| 2
= BEARING BEARING ; H w 22l 3| =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = WALL Bl WALL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H = 8l = |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = & E B 4 FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC = [ Sl o | 6
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H H>080 rec B - AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1" GYP. 2 L vEl
H MSUITE | Hwiae) . = 12' cLe 4xg PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. = ! g W O
e. [[IIIIIII[]] DENeTES cone. BLock H 2 cle = H POST PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. g S E | = .
WALL HaT. @ 12-0" AFF. = - H el /S W AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- [~~~ 7~~~ aCa il Bsl = | ©
g g g (¥1353] PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. O, |IE 5 e = é
v777777777] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK H = H [-1472] 1218 ] SO 9 o] 3
- B H = = T E S
WALL HGT. @ 10'-0" AFF. H H ENTRT H Py —T248] cn | [o|= égv §
H 1 12'cLa. H R
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR g H ke (EGRESS) [F1218] £/0X8/0 OHGRDR EXVNII B O]
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS g E EINNCINNE] E— — R [=124¢] : TR 3 2 e 68 4
H H ! /S N 16/0X8/2 OHGRDR. O o [ B
[ =
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING Sy ] ] EIEINNE ! 2/OX6/D FG. S =
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO 2 M i | ] P2 ] i
I I )
MASONRY INTERFACES 3><@/@ FG m‘ i} o === s qf‘? = (‘EE SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB -1882]  HH_ % 8lsl s [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 13211 - Mi3@12 aneE ol 8
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT i 8 o b e
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. v 9 [oreer
I I NOTE: ALL INTERIO ele) vl
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLGGQ QL AN W/ NGTE% C FLLOLOQ 55 BE:D 6‘-g8% OLTNTOH‘S o 6 § @3@ @
_9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1-0" (22x34) —_— el Yl & o
= @ OF SHEETS




T R oo LTIt |
AN co o 4
! ! ' e Ami_an
) 1201 20'-12" L, 5-U 5'-5% 58 / 5
® : 2" 22'-1%' A r =R ® S | reveons | e
9 ' " g TEA e T
® : bku%u o A . -0k an 12'-5% 4'-11%, &'-6% 34 %g
: 1 ;;I (5]
‘ I wlef-é
‘ - m— a a4
i A = | ' 83 g5
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® C S s cLa 1l 28 21
. 6‘1 B.I5 ) i I > | ) -g]‘t == H
i 3 cle. 3 | - 0§
N BRIS - BRI14 4 25/ i ool w s
9 CLG @ ! g'cle -y Y QLI o sl B §
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N Q Sﬁ V‘_I— §Q P 6§§
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© e BRI3 R 2| £2842
/B'-5 A - = £3 (TR g o
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b ' s A | I N > — 3 g23Lg
F— —i— ™ — —1 _ | Lol ' ClG. v/ CLG. | 0 Q< 5 S o
Lt iy PR L Gl | SN CYN /B0 AT A ESE-CR 12'-6) ) 58 2852
o '_%H o ! g1 : ‘ - 8’ ﬁk%%“ W . ol 3 E § é E
WET BAR OPT. ’ ik =) Q || i 9 sif <meos
- 3 11 ~ ‘@ Ol
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) D $0 .
: S BR.IZ 5 Oc ey
\J =
® 0 ® s CclLG. 8] |os (2)
. @ @ Q %% Q =y
ﬁ‘“ 3 ] I B o
! [N " ' . N L 0 <
o 12-4)4" -9%" 3| "iw, 5'-&' , 3'-5 ) f ) i oé- w
N N 3 UTIL 2 VI BN ® 51 1¢3
: BRe I scie || M e o | |2 [g2
) " = o 9 Cpér*ﬁ | / \: o~ 8] Q3
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3¢25
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/BLEC oo _11C E por EERO- R31021- FECRID23
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN R N S |
otAL 20 PoF | SH25 | HEIGHT 32' X NET pisgFT N
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE L
ROOF: SHEATHING -------=------ 5 PSF 7= 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION D
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF &3 6GFT SHALL BE 20" L 46 PL S —
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF MIN. NET CLESR OPNG, FOR GRADE-FLOOR i - Qg BY
“ “ oSt 4%6 PL:
MECH/ELEC ------——--——-- 5 PSF 63" H. X 37" W. Wpw M NCY 5 -5 o +]353 P [}
M5 | g EQEEGE CAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL BE N s3] Llaz] [#1353] FosT Qs
TOTAL - ---mmmmmm - - 2Q PSF NOTE : : - -1472 3/0X\/@ -1472 UJI g <
FLOOR LIVE LOADS : - SH3ED CLR FG. SH30E0 ‘ : 0 Plags
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —— - ——— -~ _sppse|®  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL = 9% g:
UNNHABITABLE ATTIC HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE —| EerEse) EeREs®) || - Tl | EeREse) ] ReH O T 1T H
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —=-=-=----~-~ - 1o PSF THAN 44'MIN. AFF- 3 {EU) N i oE g;
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3102 - FRCR (2023) % T, X ol el FUTUB) OFT ;mlhgg
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF BRY QM o = A aaicy - o€ 23
ROOMS OTHER THAN . N DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR 2 BRI5 Q9 |leis } BR 4 |><| cere—tl) ] FUe36 SHILR §9 [ | | i
\ A o - 17 N —
SLEEPNG ROt mmmmmmmmee- - 40 PeF OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 15 LOCATED v 5 oL 39 ebre =] S e ‘ Ok L L
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———— oo 30 PSF LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN ) o i K= 52y ) ' Oal w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ==~ === ---- oo oo 40 PeF 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY S3 4 @ 3 A
BALCONIES: ~ ——---mmmmmmmmm o 40 PeF n= | S5l 2 08
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF WITH FECR 2122 Py el BRI3 29 & 38
ROOF LIVE LOADS " PLTs O Jl s 23 ycle 08| ¥ g3 ¢
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NG TEMP. GLS, ENCL. > - T s5| t2ce
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) e : t = — VO i K T 3
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER e g ! B9 Q H e nt | = =)y | | R { T =N \_I8 ~ %3 ZEelg
L_J <l : ! | N N [T | - N : o~ < O 5~
ROOF SLOPE  ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 RS of @ I I[P -—ecra R~ h @ bttt | S VARNG) || (SN2 L ARt L BN sl 2&S83
N S U <l 04)y 0 | m 29 w5 = g
@:12< 4:12 20 & 12 SIS N T = | UK r%z ~ elE o QE%I;
iéﬂ? 12:12 15 \é g WET BAR OPFPT. H] =0 ,/w A \Q © - gz; 43}091 SN \[1 © @T [+ %}g <GS6E
B = VA ‘D
- 1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) V4'=I'-@" (22x34) 1 n ~ 11 . 5 -
WIND INFORMATION o " 3 g gl o= A%g
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING FER FEC Re0I- TABLE RIOIS ~ @ x ES'TUB/ gm' g2 ol 83 % o]
] T
RESIDENTAIL CODE GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS o eose RY S n al > D—|= —
,,,,,,,,,,, TEMP. GLS. ENCL. o
1. BASIC WIND SPEED: 140 MPH = - w 03 (o)
7. RISK CATEGORT  cmmmmmee- I GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS PR2/6BC i L % = m
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  --------------- B | _SmaRs CONC.LOAD 300185 BR& BONUS UTTC 2 VA2 \2/e BRI2 7 e
4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- v B FERFBC R3I2- Ro12 ¢ Roi213 ¢ Relliel 9 ClG. 9 claG. 9 claG (FUo|[9gta G 9 cla. o £0
f I— J /N 1 — 5
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED CUARDRAILS HEIGHT 26" M DsPuwseL| Tf 2 93
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX. ! ! o N q et @p)
- “
COEFFICIENT: GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX. 1 S L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN RECESS. PLUB z i =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER R3I.182.- g . i £T ©
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL DRYER V] ® Lk =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP 42'H. WALL W/ 1x8 22 ¥ S
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER cAP BC w O ~
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL : g 5
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ER- G 8 i %
BASIC WIND 9PEED AND NOT ULTIMATE ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | GRASP. CODE (5)8H. Q Y 9
WIND SPEED 172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. - HANDRAIL . D Y 95 Z
- [ \ I T g 11 A ] 0 LR <
- . | . <
GENERAL NOTES RER HE= S e | R R 2illy w|[|$ HIRE 7
: X 9 Cle o Al -noncs 9
| PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER %LEAMZEEEDUSGLAZ(NG 15 REQUIRED AT ALL SR o ([ FM .\'-), Sl ol FL[ | /\7, & 1 RES oo
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. Fsé ;3%05 ) LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN Hi]s ] ( \ | 24, 3/4' PLYWD. N i_i S BRI 4 I A oc
g - B . A/C PLATFORM. / [ ! 4%8 PL 0 9
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. FU-TUB/ OPT. Fle@36 — ! © - . 3 i v cla. oot S 59 O
SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. __F Ny @ FU-TUB/ OPT. — s e O
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR —— ﬁl 2‘? %”H FUeo36 SHWR. W/ " Q¢ _J
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. ol P A A RSP NG TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 3 I
2% i J AL Y ) )
ONX v o O || AA L\ : FU-TUB/ OPT. ] 3%
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION NOES) L] B o \ , FUeo36 SHUR W/ | 1 i I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS —— necte [/ NSNS /Il ] | TEMP. GLS. ENCL. S §<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS Lo | 2 ) BRI T ax4prL. |5 Ey w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO X9 o 9 CLG. (55H. © mﬁ\ Y POST i 03 a
********** S T | S
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. y ’N"v‘ ‘ B ;f - \J Tk 8 23 j %
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE J [a Q 5 1/4x5 114 PL/N [F< > T et = ! A\ BID | 1 £ 38l = | o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS NNITERN PoST N IIPAN ‘ - DBL. 2x4 EEEPEE % >3
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. @ S| || P BN e omt O BEAR‘NG/ o) el [=1472] posr : i ol |25 % g
3 4x4 PL. ik it il : ‘ — — =] Y
o ENOTES CONG. BLOCK. OE ost/’ P | FUeose sHUR - WAL ! SH3e50 1ox0 20X30 | 2 °“l W | &
. m:l DENO CONC. BLOC BR3 > W/ TEMP. GLS. ! (EGRESS) 3 50 ==
WALL HaT. @ 12-0" AFF. : D) ENCL , : CLRFG. CLR FG. 1 B 5| o
12-0" AFF 3 clé BEARNG B : DEL 2% = v ~ 1= (7353 ] 31353 Hoofeyl | =
7777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK WALL o CLa POST 2OXE/0 EG: [-1472][-1472 S EE § o
4 " = X @ £
WALL HaT. 2 10'-0" AFF. " s [+]353 | o <
\DBL %4 DBL 2><4/ @ 2% [-1472] A1 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR : : e (EGRESS) i (O] I
PoST POST EGRE | AlRs
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS ‘ : £ 2o
\ — 1= ‘ ”””””””” 3 o 0
le. mEFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING v 3%@ ‘ e 0 H% 39
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO — I ! — | ! 3 O o O GIDATE  04-09-21
MASONRY INTERFACES = ~/S = Lo [-1472] Bl
2/8X5/0 Fé. | | | 1 g = @ s [scALE e norED
o, ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UINITTOSLAB | sssl | oA N | | ] S I Py ——
PER CODE: M 13211 - Mi3@12 : © 8 8
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT i 8 o b e
12'-0"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. v 9 [ereer
. i =
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "B NOTE: ALL NTERIOR P e HIN 1! @5 @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FLOORTO BE: 6-8' uno. - | |J1O]3 o
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. I ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - e oo mmv 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025.
CEILINGS  ~—----mmmmmmm- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5 PSF EEQO‘ §31@21_ FBC§2@23
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN B N |
TotAL | - 20 PoF | H25 | HEIGHT 32 X NET plegrT LI
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE i
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF 117" = 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION b
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF .19 SGFT SHALL BE 20" N M
CEILINGS  ----------m- - 3 PSF MIN, NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR i D g REVISONS | BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF 63" H X 3T WUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL BE- B[ | | +1353 oy
S5 | size AEa FF AND RESCLE oF H-BE o F[os8]  [-[472] [¥]353] 88
TOTAL - -mmmmmmmm e - 20 PSF NOTE L 4X4 PL. -1472 3/0X1/Q -1472 ot o _
FLOOR LIVE LOADS : L PosT SH30B0 CLR FG. SH3050 / 0 Plg;—g
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ————-—=————— 40 PSE . ALL EME?GENC* ESCAPE AND ?ESCUE OPEN‘NGS 6HALL X — ;\E/; —i 9 % E E
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE (EGRESS) (EGRESS) T | EeRES®) e ) mgg
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —-----=-=--~— 1© PSF THAN 44"™IN. AFF- F [ _<Ei 1IN oE ﬁ;
i1 Q
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3102 - FBCR (2023) 2T T 15 b %&lhgs
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —---—------~— 20 PeF ' BR9Y QM |, <y Fu-TuB/ OPT. 0 E Z:
ROOMS OTHER THAN o IN DUELLING UN[TS/ WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR d BQ 15 g ol E 1‘E }» BQ 14 A1 \)/ FUs236 SHUR. %79 ..E.g
' A 1% N iz ]
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmm - 40 PeF OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING 1§ LOCATED vcle g ﬁi aere— =i o CLe gg;‘i”’:’- GLS. 85 | | EFHE
SLEEPING ROOM: - --------—- - 30 PSF LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN ’ i o K= ) ' Oal w
777777777777777 = %) 4 5 © 8
;’;ﬁf@ﬂg LOAD: jg gg; 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY o5 g sel 5§

. TTTTTTTTmTm T mn Q =
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF WITH FBCR 2122 Py [ 2e] 29 & 38
oot Live Loans : e, .

MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | &/ TEMP. GLS, ENCL. = | e %ﬂoi g8
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) == = — Al O T 50| SgzER
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER I S N B E N S 9D§231® N =Y AN as g%%m§
[ A | g R B .. AT =g =~ ~ 02 3 -8
ROOF SLOPE  0-200 201-600 OVER 600 gk o 8 J| || FU2) et 1 @ R iR S | P Sy vAR ) || ST SRR N SN 29 g&§% o
@:12< 4:12 20 & 12 SIxwlll i ! 1l A4 YRS o oESﬁg
S I m | hd T oy
iéi\é< 12:12 \g \é E L;UE T BAQ O?T n a0 //wv \ﬁf? \ @ T gz; 41;} OFT. )/ \\;‘L \ i} ! » n %lg <Gd6E
- 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) L =iy I O
WIND INFORMATION ‘ NS 3l Ios g
Q [l m D @ 3 £
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDNG ~ @ ¥ FU-TUB/ OPT. Al ol 193 8
RESIDENTAIL CODE E FUb036 SHUR W/ o |||& 1] hd I B D_":S I
. BASIC WND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH 3 . TEME.GLS ENCL. ) I P c—
2. RISK. CATEGORT  cmmmmmm - I PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 %6 PR2/6EC. T G = 0= W
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------------—-- B GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200185 BRS WALL BONUS UTIL.2 AL B2 246 BRI2 % 53
4. BULDING TYPE: ——---------— v B GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | cONC. LOAD 50185 9 CLG. W e EleaC (F-:u;) Y L‘Lu(ﬂ Rl o 59
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-1&, INCLUDED || stame CONC.LOAD 300185 ‘ DsplUwseL| T‘LZA 2 035
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #*& PER FBC R312- RBI212 ¢ R3I213 4 R3I1E] as 535 ETRGEY | e < 2 0]
COEFFICIENT: GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36 MIN o oll|g 5 1/4X1 B 3 g3 L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN @ S|l PsL = Z il =
DESsIGN WIND PRESSURE: HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN, TO 38"™AX. < §\ % O F’OST RECESS. PLUMB. *él 59 ©
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. n % Ll g \ 42 UALL W/ Ix8 DRYER \/2/@ g *EE Z
S : )
[-IXXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! | NOTE sammal conmiile rem o152 CAP. BC. w T 2] =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON HANDRAILS FOR STAIRG SHALL BE CONTINJOUS FPORRLL | M GRASE. CODE o E— a ag ;
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP 4X8 PL. R¢SH . (5)5H 0 Q5
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER - - — . 0
WIND SPEED. OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL POoST = I = HANDRAIL = P P 5 g %
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS — /p Y N . al
GENERAL NOTES ADJACENT 1O A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | oo @ U K - S L " Y RaRZily 2 S 5 3
122'(38™) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. RN 9 CLG | Y "t N eere: i n O
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER eSS o i \;} (R | /\7, 9 < e o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. Bkl ] \ 24'H, 3/4" PLYWD. a gi_i, S BRI ¥ Se oc
) 'H @ al A/C PLATFORM, SN ‘ &l s
FoC RID8.4 SHWR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL ] s /1 @ e FU-TUB/ OPT. — ;s © o O
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ’ —— f} Foa ,@1‘11 FUe236 SHUR W/ 5 9.%’ _J
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. ENE P RSP e 210 TEMP. GLS. ENCL. al 18% Lo
NX v o 200 LAlf|- 5 - BC. FU-TUB/ OPT. N 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION s o HE=E N \ =en 1 FUb036 SHUR. W/ > L
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS - npee [/ s S (5)6H. TEMP. GLS. ENCL. S 69
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS = z , BRI 1 a Eb
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO RISH. © g 3 clG. (5)6H. | @ TR Bl 159 %
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. | [T S I&Z 9 2| I F3 | =
o S — Nec NA 1| W 29 I =2
5 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 5 | S = BR1 ! A BID NG £ 09 =|
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS o 9 RUFN o ClG | [+]353] b Calcle] ) ¥ 93 | G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. 14 - | ru- " BEARNG QI 2/eBC) -1472 ) \ L o E
V] j: u FU-TUB/ OFT. DAL v : SH3C50 — — ) ) oc ©
u L E-E-bobo ] FUBO36 SHUR | = Joxio noxie L= 2 21 W
o [N DENCTES coe shock. BR> s | e oL : _eerees) A | [ B2
— ¥ cle. WALL g ]| BN = 7 ~ 1= 11353 | [+]353 ol % <
> DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. o CLd 200X5/0 FG. [1472][-1472] 8 25 o
() [ oy s 10-0° AFF. L #7353 ] o [O] % <
@K¢ [-T472] olZ|e o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR Ve (EGRESS) HORs e
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS ‘ ‘ AN, =
—1= = s|C]ES
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING v 3%@ ffffffffffffffff 0 D% 39
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO — I I — w ! LN [ S U ) O I|DATE  24-29-21
MASONRY INTERFACES _2/;:5/@ e = o 147z, s % A
G | | | [ [} T E AS NOTED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, O] (1IN
9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB (41353 | s
PER CODE: M 1307 - MI3272 [-1472] [ [ R 1] | e
12, ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT § = Y e
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. § 9 fereer
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT et NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS Yl &
LL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILING UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C FLoor To BE:_ 6-8 uno. - | [2]lO] S © ( @
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ———— o 0 .
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. 2ol SHEETS




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.11 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R1©3.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1Al
RI23721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

29'-3)!

4'%8' HARDIE
FPANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH

IX HARDIE TRIM
EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

IX HARDIE TRIM

EL.22'-8%' /PLT. HGT.

2
v
N
& EL. 2I'-2%"' /HDR. HGT.
X4 HARDIE TRIM % %
7

Q E=
4 EL. 13'-8%" /2ND. FF. ) B E— C—
b N !
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
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FRONT ELEVATION "A'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

29'-3)4'

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK

TYPE VENTS
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4 &

4'x8' HARDIE ———_|
PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH

EL.13'-8%" /2ND. FF.
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4 &
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v
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A\ %

.

&

N4
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| X4 HARDIE TRIM
12

EL. 13'-8%' /IND. FF. o

&

EL. I2'-@" /PLT. HGT. -

] N4
EL. 9'-2' /HDR HGT. "

N4

EL.©'-0' FN.FLR “

&

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH
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178" =1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R12311 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
|Al R123.713 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1231.1 OF THE

8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123712 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 14U
R7237.21 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1©3.1.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@3.12 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.7.2.1 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND YAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R722.11
OF THE &TH EDITION, FECR. 2223

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©32.172 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
RI1©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.7.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

L 'ZIP OSYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@3.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R12372 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©32.1.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

L "ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 2O AMP WP- *4/0 ALUM. SER.
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lectrodes: (1) i i i S u N
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 7TH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2

& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 16 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

21©-52

300AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER &
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
! < v \0/ TO DRYER
- V-

#1972 TO W/H
A/C & AH TBD.

¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

N SECONDARY
FEED BT /‘
UTILITY co.

INTERIOR
PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

T? POOL

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ F e RMX TO RNG.
H 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
o 102 1o wH

(T SECONDARY LA/ & A TED.
FEED BY / [ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO.

AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

J?QINTEE&YSJEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL L

I
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ND
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OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS
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LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 7TH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS

30D AMP UWP. /@2 ALUM. SER
BREAKER FB@@A—MA\N BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
QH% i

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
“2 122 10 WM
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY co.

A/C & AH TBD.

¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P28l

3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL FPANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 12-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6181 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P22l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21@-52

200AMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T 2 1273 To DRYER
P V-

#1272 TO W/H
A/C ¢ A/H TBED.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

\ SECONDARY
FEED BY /’
UTILITY CO.

INTERIOR
PANEL

J?QINTER@TSWEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 2@ ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AlUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS

30DAMP WP, *4/@0 ALUM SER
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ F 8 RMX TO RNG.
u ! ~-* 10/3 T0 DRYER TO POOL
#1072 TO WH \Q
([ SECONDARY . A/C ¢ AMTED. T NI
FEED BT / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. 27

INTERIOR
PANEL

JE\QMER&YSTEM BONDING

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.

AND PUR _—\ —

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2222,

ITH EP. P2821.7

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FEBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20 1

ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.

of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4

AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete. o) o)

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that _ A — 2: I

is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing - OPT.

rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single KO—= — s L__] // PREUWIRE &
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased PENDANT
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated L N LTS.

with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding

electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have o

been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a

grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL

CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL —
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

o

T

e

€
T

T

~I>

Z%

ALARM CONTROL PANEL. i
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS |
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE P
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2017 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

[=le
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we

BJMETER

TIMER

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO — r

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT,, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT

(18 (Blel@io| | [ofle|2(m|e| e |2fa |

B[ el [ogmlolofofe[o]|s[o|o]e [~
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ F e RMX TO RNG.
H 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
o 102 1o wH

(T SECONDARY LA/ & A TED.
FEED BY / [ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO.

AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

J?QINTEE&YSJEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL L

I
)

ND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ Use

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT
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DISCONNECT SWITCH

(18 |B[eE|m| [ [olele|ep| & |e|=|ale

ELEC. POWER METER

T? POOL

oY)

OFT.

PREUIRE —&
PENDANT

LTS,

o

(20N

e

Z%

ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

178" =1"-@" (1NXI7)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

—

PLAQUE

GAS

STuB-ouT

©rooL Pu.

T

€
T

T

~I>

[=le

GFI
we

BJMETER

FOR IRRIG.
TIMER

m Park Sguare Homes.

S STUB
NKLESS

NKLESS

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express writien permission fro

REVISIONS BY

7341790
sog.com

: (407) 734-1450

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281

Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN 5(11%1'1‘

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

6374

or changed in any manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tney

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgri%ms and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, WATERSONG

DATE @4-03-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB ©374

SHEET

-




MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 7TH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222,

ITH ED. P2e2l.]

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

30D AMP UWP. /@2 ALUM. SER
BREAKER FB@@A—MA\N BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
QH% i

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
“2 122 10 WM
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY co.

A/C & AH TBD.

¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There ar‘l::g typs‘paa.ﬁ“ concrete-encased

electrodes: [(1)steetreinforaing bars or rods which
are not less lthan Ytk ‘JQ ﬁjém ter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBOCN
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN[ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY / :“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l@.l ABC. H * :“ 12/3 TO DRYER]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING

8
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, I
’ 4 ‘ ! NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. / E
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS 4
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. / /E‘
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft. [ g ®
5.) |AWNEC 2220- 402.2, ALL I5A AND 2QA, 125V long, o .38
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or N A $ nE 8
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long. < T,sT8
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are tuo types of concrete-enc 3é db P 23’; o
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: () steel reinfofcing gare; | ! ‘ TR L T % (] E 2
or rods uhich are not | than % inchrin-diameter R S e R w N
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING Tl At least 20 e Ione ek asecl b bered 1 N ,,CQL;J ! 3 g%"-%
. , nches | - 7z [e] A
AREA&‘SHAL‘L BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HAU— BE of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare copper conductor | - g '>§ @
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of fal 8 E
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/ |.onerete St
3 <uwwon
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE

CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2ell

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTER&YS»TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

uare
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NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
ACCORDANCE UITH NFPATO-NEC2020 - ARTICLE MACURES CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

ELECTRICAL PLAN SciParL

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission fro

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM
OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

OUuT. 112-115, W/ uss SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

ALARM W/INTEGRATED

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

6374

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

DATE  ©4-23-21

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcoMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED SCALE AS NOTED

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.
LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

DISPOSAL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tney

DRAUN RDC

JoB ©374

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX SHEET

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

ELECTRICAL PLAN "A'

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH
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FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

TERMINATION

MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY ’ !_/)“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.! H 1 ~~*10/3 TO DRYER
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR * 1072 TO WH
INSPECTION, 8ERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT T SECONDARY Ac e AMTBR L N e
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR
SECTION MI325. INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL

3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 REVSIONS | BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED z\’NTERs*sTEM BONDING

MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING

BOND #4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

m Park Sguare Homes.

8
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, 3
’ 4 ‘ ! NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. / E
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS ;
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. / /E‘
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft. [ g ®
5.) |AWNEC 2220- 402.2, ALL I5A AND 2QA, 125V long, o .38
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or N A $ nE 8
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long. < T,sT8
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are tuo types of concrete-enc %4 () E 2,§ o
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROCM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinfofcing ‘bﬁaésﬂ } | T R [OTHS] % oo E ©w
or rods uhich are not | than % inchrin-diameter R S e R w N
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING et at least 20 i lona entased b inched va”%‘g;ﬂ‘ | Z g%gg
AREA&‘SHAL‘L BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HAU— BE of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare copper conductor - g s g\:
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of fal 8 E
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ concrete. Q=
3 <uwwon
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2

¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

uare
HOMES

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rods camnot be
coated with non-conductive material.
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |electrode to be connected to the grounding
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR |electrode system If it is present.
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modified this requirement to

VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223, say a concrete-encased electrode must
&TH ED. P22l be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or foundations have been poured before

WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE 8OURCE OF IGNITION langl a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod s not required.

RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1®.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
oL b o e T | CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL

i) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER PANEL - 32 ZONE GEMC-FUW22CONVKT
NFPATD-NEC 2020 WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ELECTRICAL PLAN SciParL

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission fro

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
ﬁgc_:BOZRDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE MACURES CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL L

i
)

END

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

OUuT. 112-115, W/ uss SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

ALARM W/INTEGRATED

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

6374

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

: I
|
EXHAUST FAN — \ ‘ — | !
=l v
| |

or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tney

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. DATE  04-03-21
LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcoMBO | 15728 N O
LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED DerosAL | e e SCALE A5 NOTED
LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL DRAWN RDC
LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, PREWIRE | e T T e T e e e

JoB ©374

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX SHEET

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

e ELECTRICAL PLAN 'B'

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN[ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY / :“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l@.l ABC. H * :“ 12/3 TO DRYER]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING

8
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES 3
’ 4 ‘ ! NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. / E
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS 4
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. / /E‘
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft. § Py
5. IAWNEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 1I5A AND 2QA, 125V long. o 5.8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or A $ ‘D,g 8
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long. < T8
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are tuo tyoes of concrete-enc () E 2,§ o
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinfofeing ‘bﬁaéeq‘ ‘v v‘ PP (T % o E O
or rods uhich are not | than % inchrin-diameter e sl u N
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING et at least 20 i lona entased b inched ,EQL;J | z g%utg
AREA&‘SHAL‘L BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HAU— BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor - g = g\:
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of a 8 é
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ concrete. <G8 5 £
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that

CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2ell

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTER&YS»TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

uare
HOMES

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
ACCORDANCE UITH NFPATO-NEC2020 - ARTICLE MACURES CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

ELECTRICAL PLAN SciParL

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission fro

ELECTRICAL L

i
)

END

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

OUuT. 112-115, W/ uss SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

ALARM W/INTEGRATED

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

6374

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

: I
|
EXHAUST FAN — \ ‘ — | !
=l v
| |

or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tney

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. OATE  24-09-2]
LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. Ex. FAN/LIGHT COMBO ! T
LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED DerosA 1 L SCALE A6 NOTED
LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL ] ] DRAIN =DC
LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CELING FAN, PREURE | e

JoB 374

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX SHEET

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 45'-8' 14'-4"

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 0%

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

FORTION (EAVES). TTTITIITIITIIIIIIITIIIIITIITICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIILICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIN]
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 485SF. d s 3 B8NS 3 /3 g = 5 =z 9 § 4 X & 2 3|l g 3= 9 85
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. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG ¥ ]| 20l 8 a8

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3] « 2§83
Jo Jo o8| E.,78
-nl <

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG —_— S / s & %8 g
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. v9 T I || ( Jo K S i g g,,:

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ﬂ \;‘K e | ﬁ ZE oLy
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING o h o Y R
AND SHEET METAL ASS50C. STANDARDS J H g / ol = E S5 4
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<

PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH I 1| g
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA u |: i . oo .
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 9 gl o< Y

(0] Q
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v N
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REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE 9 o5
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1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE < NID o L m oel QA <
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 458" 14/ 4"

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES). TTTTTIITITTTIITITITTITIITIoTIIITIIIIIIIIIIIITITTTTITo[IoITIIIIIIIIITIIooooooood

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF !

VENTED SPACE: | mm;’\w L

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8559SF. = 1187SF. NET FREE VENT. N ; \Dﬁjy 0 N N
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TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. O] x .U»§n

= Qe !
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TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. u FL A s.l 6% 2 E,:l

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ﬁ / \;\ a / B ﬁ z29Lg
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING h &9 g& =8%
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS u / H \ / / Col 2 E 31
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PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ] /] / i il o
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@ v = wN

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- / \ / / ¥ E\;

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL - © o 23

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE b 9 0 55

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE r \ 8 0>

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR F < \ a1 8 2]

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS { p o = = / N E 05|

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF 8 \ - | "ol -

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, ! ua L / j / o) ‘;E @p)

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN NS Il / \ B 25l e m<
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U a) 5% m
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS L\ \ &/ _ _ 9 §
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PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% ‘OO S B - S - _%/ SEREEERELRERIES K Pla:‘ﬁ
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF B e =2 1 0% 8.
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N H 23 m‘é:
PORTION (EAVES). JO1A 5o g
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NOTES g8
JO7AL——— i s ol
I TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG T bR 0
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 5572 g o _J% 4
Q <8 O
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG g 58 =8
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. JO7A ) ﬁ‘«’v D_'U_'
n =3
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND 3 M W
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING J074 " B 3
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS g o g0
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY JO7A 3 0 s
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH AR E 02
THE 1TH EDITION (2020@) FLORIDA 555 o |2 §%
RESIDENTIAL CODE. S < 9|
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, S /0 o7 £ .iE 0
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MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 9 Y b o 5 C
Q 2l o
5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ] 8| = 95
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STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE [ z yo| O O
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE i \ o sl w =
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 2 0ol @ <
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 458 44
PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R8@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). | e b N e e
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TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. e u I I ° s, 6% 2 Eg
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND J} \ | %@ Z23Lg
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AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 2o 7 ‘ o 2o <ES6E
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH I ? ) oFs
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA » u o < 3 I I
RESIDENTIAL CODE. \ g 0 < | g
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, " o A 2 g % O
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DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF 3 Jo — 9 "oz -
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, w a Y )
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8TH EDITION R@5.2.3. T AN i 7 mg )
Underlagment materiale reguired to Jo i Bo2 S EQ
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200 REQUIRED © | [ (52 / 8 © D | REVEIONS | BY
1 NCY N n 4 o2
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 485SF. ; < o o 09 -
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /YENT. ‘ w < | B A e R 25| g
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL ‘&7 = & s ol o I — H f : e e I 0% H
o Y Q B PSRN 11192 N . <L) :7r/7':777—3777777:> ) A= N &g
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: - - - -~ - 2583SF. 7 ° K i 39| mﬂg
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: Sy B2
(_297LF. ® 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.) = l = gﬁlhﬂ
wl
=
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 41 = & I [ ] 5 = %,5 | 13
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 597 7 o
8 8IS b leo Iz lo 18U0s ls allel= ol o -l of & 3 g s s 39
Jic g ﬁ g < < < < < < 4 < 4 < < < < g < < < Jic Ry w 8
NOTES L SE g A
L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG 7& \ n N jﬂ 28] 8 'g§§
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 45'-g" 14'-4"

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Rége: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES). L e N S S

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/150 OF
VENTED SPACE: mﬂ;\m
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6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023,
8TH EDITION R©5.3.3.
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comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
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8x8xlo CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. £ 1% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP
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VARIES

% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK
25" MIN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED % 2
CELL % VERT. REBAR %%/ -
\25' MN. LAP

i N%REBARW STD. HOCK
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LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
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L-2 '-4" er30-1B8/IT |GARAGE DOOR
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PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S Pa,r](

|

2.0
2" AFF.

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

TOP OF BLOCK
2'

6374

L-20

L-le -4" eF36-2B/T |(3) 3/0X6/2 FG.
L-1 | 5'-10" | 8RF44-0B/T |[FRONT DOOR
L-18 3'-5' 824-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY 7|
L-19 -6 824-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-17
L-20 | 5-12" 824-@B/IT |FRONT ENTRT
L-21 4-¢' | eFe-0B/AT [sH2o
L-22 | 18'-8" 2F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-23 | 1©0-6"' | eF24-0B/T |GARAGE ENTRY
L-24
L-25
L-26
L-27
L-28 |
L-29 |
L-30 i 9 A |
L-31 L-16 © }
L-32 | B2 eFlo-1B/IT  |REAR LANAI T I
L-33 | 15'-4" gFlo-1B/IT | REAR LANAI - N T~~~
L-34 | 15'-4 eFle-1B/IT | REAR LANAI TV
L-35 | &'-o' eFle-1B/IT  |REAR LANAI
L-26 L-19
L-317
L-38
1] 1}
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "A

1/8'=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

L-22

L-23

DATE  ©4-23-2

Park Scuare Homes herelby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

yri
© coPTRIGHT 2015 or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %@ e assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, WATERSONG

DRAUN RDC
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25'MN. LAP

2575

% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK

25" MIN. LAP;

gxfx\b CONC. KNOCKOUT

K. TOP COURSE - FILL

W c‘oNg &1-% BAR CONT.

VARIES

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. RERAR

oA

\25' MN.LAP

N-% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L-1 7'-4" eF30-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR
L-2 9'-4" er30-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR

L-3 4'-5" eF2e-0B/T | 3/0XI1/2 FG.

L-4 4'-6" eF36-0B/IT |SH26

L-5 4'-6" eF36-0B/T |SH26

L-& 4'-0" eF30-0B/IT |3/0XI/2 FG.

L-1 4'-4" 8RF44-0B/IT | 2680 |-LITE DR

L-8 '-4" eF20-oB/IT |(3) SH2e

L-9

L-1© 13'-4' eF48-0B/IT |12/0X8/2 SGD.

L-1

L-12 1-" eF26-0B/IT |PR. SH26

L-12 5'-4" EF30-0B/T |4/0XI/2 FG.

L-14 5'-4" eF36-0B/IT |4/0X/0 FG.

L-15 4'-6" eF36-oB/IT |SH26

L-1& Q'-4' 8F36-0B/IT |(3) 3/OXe/D FG.

L-1 5'-10" | eRF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR

L-le 3'-5' ere-oB/IT  |FRONT ENTRY

L-19 6'-6" gFe-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY

L-20 5'-4" erFe-oB/IT  |FRONT ENTRY

L-21 8'-6" 8F36-0B/IT |(1) SH206, (2) 2/DXe/D FG.

L-22 lg'-g" &F24-1B/IT  |GARAGE ENTRY

L-23 2'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY

L-24

L-25

L-26

L-21

L-28

L-29

L-30

L-31

L-32 5'-0" EFle-1B/IT | REAR LANAI

L-33 15'-4" EFle-1B/IT | REAR LANAI

L-24 15'-4" EFle-1B/IT | REAR LANAI

L-35 &'-0" EFle-1B/1T | REAR LANAI

L-36

L-37

L-28

L-329

PRE CAST LINTEL

L-42

pied

REVISIONS BY

e5.

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Hom

g

S express written permission
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PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S Pdl"](

|

P
o' AFF.

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

TOP OF BLOCK
2

L-34
TV,
%
=
o
2 N
- N
|
L2 S g
|24 7, %) Vi 47 A
[N [N
i ! N
D JJ ——————————
— §
N L N
)
4
b ——— §
T:::]?
PI ———
— =
N
§Q
&3 0 R
| ’_‘—‘ o
N
N
2
-
N
7
L7
L-2
74
L-1 7
— =z 4 2! ) A
L L-16 ? L-23
- 77
77777777777777 'L:2277777777777777
U L-19

LATOUT 'B’

1/8"=1"-@" (IIX17) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

6374

|

DATE ©4-23-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
or changed In any manner or form whatsoever

SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|[LOT: 0000, WATERSONG

© COPYRIGHT 2015

DRAUN RDC
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161l CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FiLL
0/ CONC. £1 BAR CONT.

25'MN. LAP

2575

VARIES

% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK
25" MIN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED % /-
CELL 5 VERT. REBAR /% -
\?5' MN. LAP

i N®REBARW STD. HOCK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L-1 7'-4" 8F30-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR
L-2 Q'-4" er20-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR
L-3 4'-" gF26-0B/T |3/0X/0 FG.
L-4 4'-6" 8F36-0B/T |SH26
L-5 4'-5" 8F36-0B/T |SH26
L-& 4'-5" 8F36-0B/T |3/0XI/D FG.
L-1 4'-4" 8RF44-0B/IT | 2680 |-LITE DR
L-8& '-4" eF36-oB/IT |(3) SH2o
L-9
L-@ 13'-4 8F48-08B/IT |12/0x8/2 SGD.
L-n
L-12 1-6' eF20-0B/IT |PR. SH2e
L-13 5'-4" EF30-0B/IT |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-14 5'-4" 8F26-20B/IT |4/0X1/© FG.
L-15 4'-6" 8F36-20B/IT |SH2e
L-le '-4" 8F26-20B/IT [(3) 3/0X6/D FG.
L-1 5'-10" | eRF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-18 &'-6" 8F36-0B/IT |(1) 5H26, (2) 2/0X6/D FG.
L-19 18'-8" er24-1B/IT  |GARAGE ENTRY
L-20 2'-&" EF24-2B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-21 3'-5" SF2-0B/IT |[FRONT ENTRY
L-22 o'-6" 8F8-0B/IT |[FRONT ENTRY
L-23 5'-4' &F8-0B/IT  |FRONT ENTRY
L-24
L-25
L-26
L-27
L-28
L-29
L-30
L-31
L-32 5'-2" eFle -1B8/1T REAR LANAI
L-33 15'-4" EFle-1B/1T | REAR LANAI
L-24 15'-4" eFlo-1B/1T | REAR LANAI
L-35 8'-0" eFle -18/1T REAR LANAI
L-26
L-37
L-38
L-39
L-42

PRE CAST LINTEL

L-§

L-4

A DMISION OF PARK SQUARE
ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida. 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

)i

L-3

hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

LATYOUT 'C'

L-34 L-32
SY
g N
- n
i |
L-12 L-8 % g
Vi Y %% o
[N} I
; : %
L
N
N L N
; ]
|
b ——— §
f ! N
N
& o N
- ol
N
N
2
|

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S Earl(

|

8'-o'

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

TOP OF BLOCK
1©0'-©' AFF.

L-16

L2t

6374

|

L-23

DATE  24-23-2|

1/8"=1'"-@" (11XI1)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

ri
or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁgg %o e assigned to ang third party without first obtalnlng%ﬂe express written permission gom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

0000, WATERSONG

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT

© COPYRGHT 2015 Park Scuare Homes hergby reserves its common law co
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| —

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 16" OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

g

¥'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

e TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

& COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - E -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2X CRIPPLES P |

"OoC.

2 2Xo HEADER
PLYWD. FLITCH
(SPAN UP TO &

2 2XI12 HEADER
PLYWD. FLITCH
(5PANS &' TO 1

STUDS

STUDS ( SGL. H

OR LESS, UNO.

2X STUDS 2 15"

TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fsrsrgm @ 24' OC.
I
[
T AT T UMY T T T T T T
Il Il I § Il i Il
I I i I Iyl I
| I I I M I
EZEE:E% K< K AN\ K K
e N NN e -
‘ =
A g L 20LID BLOCKING T
y UNDER CALUMN N
IE NOT CONTINUOUS i\

DETAIL

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

DBL. 2X HEADER

STUD FOR SPAN &'

2X PT. SOLE PLATE

w/ !
PLATE
)

AZE
PLT.
2"

DR

)

ocC.

N

TO

a EA. STUD

PLATE

TOP n

2 2X8 HEADER W/

(SPAN UP TO &')
2 2XI2 HEADER W/
(SPANS &' TO 127)

@ EA. HEADE

STUDS

FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

by

1/2 "

R

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &
OR LESS, UNO. )

@ EA STUD T
SOLE PLATE

7 ()

2X STUDS 2 l" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

°

M

WASHER- @ 32'

MDETAIL

Y"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

OC. MAX "

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

(10

h
il
s MINIMUM 1" EMBED

DETAIL

'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- 2 32" OC. MAX

T

T

|
h
il
|

- =

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

2

(40
4

172'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

(3
4

172"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

2
w 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

|
4/

172"=1'=-@" (UIXIT) 1'=1'"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

| —2Xx4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES D Pa's 8 EA STUD

@ 24" OC.

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS 2 EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2 EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

TTTTTTT T

1T
11

ADETAIL B
WW;V-@” (IXIT) I'=1'-@' (22%34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

T ROOF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

X

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER

TRUSS OR FLOOR
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. suasFLE.\

PRE-ENG. UJD:7

TRUSSES

—

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDOETAIL

\\4J 172"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

/\bETAm

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

b
\J4 J1r2t=r-0 (i) 1=1-0' (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——

TRUSS

(2) 2TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

(QTY. VARIES)

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 lo" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

@ EA TRUSS TO +

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) 12d'Ss @ BTT™M. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
216" OC.

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

ROOF DECKING

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7
-

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 24" OC.

TRUSS , 1 i
LEDGER . ]
" [~ —_ - N — —_ — —_ — — — —
PRE-ENG. WooD 34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR ‘T‘T THT N\x ‘T‘T 7‘ | H
" ]
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | TRUSSES @ 24°0c. L ATACHED PR NALNG 1 ATACHED PER NAL NG i i i i iy |
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAG — X SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BLK | il | Nl |
SCREWS @ EA. STUD byesy byesy UALL ’ I I k I I Il
CONT. 24 =1L IR IN\\\ B L o
PRE-ENG. WD— | W/ (2) 2d PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES Y L
= TRUSSES 7 @ lp" OC. ® 24" OC. I L s0LID BLOCKING
& s UNDER CALUMN
- f ’ IE NOT CONTINUOLU
= |
= HANGER BY TRUSS
MPETAIL =3 ANDETAIL MDETAIL MANUFACTURER mDE%A’L
4 J12r=1-@" CIxXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) |4 Ji2t=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 /12 =1-2" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, WATERSONG

REVISIONS
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s1EG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

.

m Park Sguare Homes.

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Rk
Sciuare

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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TYPICAL DETAILS

WATERFALL

PARADISO GRANDE

6374

DATE

24-23-21

gri
or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN

RDC

JoB
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SHEET

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

= 34" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
Nzx‘s 8 16" OC. MAX
I
I
T T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 6'OC. AS

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

2XI12 TREADS-
CUT TO FIT

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA:

TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24" (22 RISERS @ 149" EA.)
TOTAL RUN: IT'-5" (21 TREADS 2 12" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) "= I'-@' (22'%34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| /4'-2" 112"
MAX %' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
R31l, INSTALL34"™MIN.-38"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING P @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
0 .
A

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 1
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS e L

FOR ATTACHMENT

SOLID 2X4 WOoOD BLOCKING
AT EACH BRACKET

LBZL—BS MAX FROM NOSING

by

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

N TTPE. HANDRAIL DET.

2Xx4 LEDGER N BETUWEEN
STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ 6" OC. ¢
(2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXTT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.17

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE
124" WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
QEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. 1" OF NOSING 3/l16" MAX.
VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 3/8" MAX. VARIATION N
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR
CROSS SECTION DIA. TO BE 11/4" - 2" OR
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY.
WINDERS: MIN. 2" WIDE 2 NARROW END
34"™IN.-38"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NN TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4%= |

-@" (IIXI7) "= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

6374

DATE  ©4-29-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB ©374

SHEET

connect. | SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-10d % 17" ETA20 4-10d 810 | 65 / %60
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 17" N/A N/A 2,480 2000/ 1370
20 H2 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 365 | 125/ 160
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx1%% ' /PLT. 4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-8olx1 VPLT-5-8ol| 425 | 485 /165 | S [remons |or
RFT: (2)2d x 11/2" RFT: 8-8d x 113" 0o
2 HioA PLT: (9)10d x | 1/2" RTe PLT: 8-8d o5 | 585/525 36
23 LUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JsT: 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d| 935 /A gil g
N A8 RFT / TRS: 9-100) 08 agi
T/ 8TD: (2)8dx | 172" : - &g
24 H1Z PL ?5)5@ RT20 ST oD Bolog M5 | 4202 / N/A §§ m§§
26 H25A RFT.5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT.5-28d / PLT: 5-8d | 535 | 50 / 50 oE ¥
34 A34 H-4-80x1V, '/P-4-8dxI," MP34 H.4-8axll, ' /P.4-8axI,' | 365 | 280 / 303 awlhﬂ
35 A35 H:4-2ax1V, '/P-4-8dxIls" MPAF H-6-8dx1, ' /P.6-8dxIs' | 300 | 440 / N/A 2 S|IMmE
37 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-12d 850 N/A - e :
38 MTSle 14-10d MTWle 14-1od 850 N/A LS
43 LSTAR 10-12d LSTAL 10-10d 185 N/A o] ¥ 8
45 8Tl 14-l6d oTlg 14-lod 1335 N/A SEl £ %
41 LsTA24 1-10d LsTA24 ENZE 1235 N/A 28] 3 3 §§
A MSTAZE 26-10d MSTAZG 26-10d 2050 N/A 25| ¥,.v8°
12 MsTCo6 T6-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5850 N/A Pl S28 2
12 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT-4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 525 |560 /260 53] LgoEl
20 5P2 STD:6-10d / PLT-6-10d| 6P1224  |6TD:6-10d / PLT-6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260 ofl z2 % L3
EY SPH46 5 2-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-10d x 1" 550 N/A 2] pEEgy
20 ABUGGZ 2-led PAUGE 2-led 1640 N/A 23 aEgs s
23 = (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 4510 EPrS o <EREE
22 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A N
a3 ACG (MAX) 28-16d PBS66 24-16d 1815 1210 z LEs ,:%{ﬁ
a4 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-16d 1815 1210 3 53 S
25 HTS20 2@1-1@5 HTU2D 2@1-1@04 1450 N/A 9 53 DE::C:E
SILL: " BOLT SILL: " BOLT n 9.,
26 HDBA  o1lD.(3) To'><BY, BOLTS| P84 5TUD.(3) T'%El, BOLTE o2 N/A ?zj Q2 mc
23 A35 H:4-80x1V, /P 4-8dxIs" MPA H-6-8dx1% ' /P:6-8dxIn'| 440 | 440 / N/A 7 I e
28-10 HTT4 5" BOLT/ 18-160x2%" N/A N/A 3640 N/A N £3
S1-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4215 N/A ol I3
103 VGTR/L  [32-8D8W"X3"/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3,990 N/A EA 0 %
104 HDUB-5DS25 [1/8' BLT/20-5DS 4'x2V; " N/A N/A 5220 /A I Rsl — 35
2 HCP2 12-12d x 1" HHCP?2 20-12d x 1" 520 | 260 / N/A z _‘;% M 0O
161 AHUS46 H14-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H-8-led/J:12-1od 1550 N/A g P 1
168 Ude H-8-10d/J-4-10d SUH46 H-8-160/J:4-16d 3z N/A 1 [ =
18] HUS26 20-16d THD26 H20-16d/).10-10d | 1550 N/A u g = O
184 HHUS28-2 G28-160 / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 2-16d 2,000 N/A 9 89 M%)
HD:16-3/16" %IV, TAPCON HD:18-3/16"X1Y;" TAPCON 0
214 HUC212-3TF Ao HDO212-3 e 135 N/A % Eg O a
215 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-164/J5T10-16d| EHUA2IO-2 |HDR:40-16d/08T16-10d| 2120 N/A F 53 % BQ
BLOCK: 1©-4"X1%" TC BLOCK: 1©0-1%4"XI%" TC < 09
26 HUS412 ot oo HUS412 ot e 3240 N/A 8 ‘C“B O 8
BLOCK: 1©-%"X1%" TC BLOCK: 10-1%"XI%," TC 8 3
211 HUS212-2 ot oo HUS212-2 et oo 2630 N/A ; @gﬁ E %
H:I-ATRY4 <8 TOP4FACE H:1-15' J-BOLT = 20
219 MBHA412 ot Beod NFM35X12U Bl BOLTE 345 N/A § 9—5), 8
220 N/A N/A NFM 3x12 | BLK: "6 J /JST:14-10d | 1620 N/A § <
HDR : (2) %36 x &' HDR : MIN. 2'¢ "J' BOLT ; 5
226 MBHA4.15/12 oot oo NFMABU T ) uve BOLTS | 2169 N/A § g
HDR : (2) %6 x &' HDR MIN. 1 'oxJ-BOLTS 8 ) w
23l MBHA356/16 ST« 8l NFMBEXIEU | s s moLTe | 2459 N/A g § y %
HDR - (2) %6 x &' HDR :MIN. 1 'oxJ-BOLTS w @
232 MBHAS50/16 JOIST + 18-l NFMBEXIeU | St e e BoLTe | 2452 N/A I f; % é
240 HI5 R 4-10dx1, /P 4-10dx1, | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A % dwl 6
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 22-lod 2000 | 105 / 440 2 S| £ o
30 MGT (D 24"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A z 5 D% D
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL?4'BLTS/GIR: &-10d| USCe3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A T d < | O
203 HGT-4  |LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 2250 N/A r g = <
10! SUR/L4I4 | FACE:18-164/J5T:8-16d N/A N/A RZZ N/A 8 S %
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 9 2 o
sl
£ T
3 Q
2 Ny
[a) Q
g 0
o
4
E
2
&
90
I

|LOT: 0000, WATERSONG

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 | ~oor PRCRNG
FOR TOP OF WALL '
(2) 128'6 ® BTTM. PLT. 274 BLOCKING W/ 2-129
TO EACH TRUSS ———— “
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ‘
PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER /ATTACHED PER NAILING E
TRUSS SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
%' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. pe PRE-ENG. UD.
FROM ELOCKING s TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE -ENG. WD. TRUSSES
PRE-ENG. WOOD TO EA. STUD 824" OC.
[ * \]
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. 2x4 BLOCKING (IN — (2) GIRDER D 4| REvsoNs | BY
—
— BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ T 7 k ’meuss To oE
0 (2) 2d's @ EA. TRUSS i g PRE-ENG. WD. PLATE TO POST @@ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS v
N N i FLOOR GIRDER NOTED OTHERWISE 2y 2
L TRUSS o2 g8
DEL. 2x4 TOP PLATE N N 3z
[ - [N} o 'E
4 a POST TO PLATE ——— ) 0y m§§
10 Gl TRUSS L g
D E T A ~——— HANGER BY TRUSS GIRPER TR ¥ P(fl B
1\ MANUFACTURER N e gl
[0
1@/ 172'=1'-@" (1IXI1) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) D FDDLBALéX Tor DBL. 2% TOP PLATE o =='°"§
I . ‘©
_ [ )] %
TEUESSEN& GIRPER b ﬁ EA. STUD / @ EA, STUD TO TOP F’LT./ 0 g
N TO TOP PLT. osl B g
@ TRUSS TO - SEl S o
TOP PLATE 1 L STRUCTURAL 2X'6 8 16" OC z8l 8 §§§
— _— ~ 0 < v Kz
T -] POST SEE - 00| T, T
- i FLOOR PLAN _—— MID-WALL BLOCKING SE 228%g
] 52 SgzEl
.TOP PLT. L 03 R
pBL. ToP FL POST PER PLAN —H%/ 8l 22 §c§
[
1 7/ 7T < O 8 5
@ 8TUDS TO i / :2 2%%6&
i © POST TO PLATE—ri- / Sk
[ 3 m
[ T < ‘lﬁ
é X FT. SOLE FLATE LW 16" O8B. EXTERIOR ———— 16" 08B, EXTERIOR ™ 3 ks Agi
(3204 COLUN——___ | > s— 1 B ABOve on pELow SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/ TS %:’9
Z 7 16" ABOVE OR BELOW o AN
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. ::—7 L2"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL ;r\ JOINT AT 2ND. ELR. WALL }\ 1% S AT B r‘gtﬁ t,
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ;L WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF ol AND FLOOR TRUSS( IF 0= X SOLE PLATE = o w)
: POST- MINIMUM 1 EMBED. EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & @ 7 I
34" PLYWOOD D E TA ’ JZ 3 o DBL. 2X EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 24" PLYWOOD sus- |4 53
® COLUMN TO o Y ETWoo m z ;. \\/ TOP PLT. - =] /7 FLOOR © 5
TIE BEAM W 1/2'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) o L | ® . f 2 o3
PRE-ENG. BEAM Y T I ¥ o q 237
OR GIRDER TRS. (R l 2 FosT 10 h n S LE
% i { PLT TO POST (L}_l) L l £ < 8 0
] PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TRUSS o | | o ! 1 ]
OR 2-PLT LVL BEAM Zly } Zly ! ® 2 =
34 PLYWD. SUS-FLOOR 3 = 1 = ! % D §
s s ! ! J I T
1 — e | | ! 0
) Fea r e ! ; " 3 2l A
o N | / / | | f s
/ ,
?é LY ! K W LALAN 172" THREADED ROD L a1 ks <
o Lo | / N e e/ W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. UWD. FLOOR| & Oul <
@\D E T A ’ JZ o Lo ! / ﬂ 24" PLYWOOD ® 32" OC. MAX. TRUeeES @ 24' oc. |<| 3R] O
N k=4 ks / 18UB- FLOOR \ a %o o
\Je Jiz'= 12" Cixi) 1= -0 (22°x34") ; ! peL.2xTor LT 9] 29
TT TT | bl | w ﬁ
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR | | T A | ‘”’ EA. STUD TO FLT. s é,‘%
TRUSSES @ 24" O0C. || \ | | STRUCTURAL & 2s
DBL. 2%x4 TOP PLATE || \ 7 POST SEE 9 Og
PRE-ENG. WD. o i | FLOOR PLAN S 35
TRUSSES » 24° OC. w GIRDER TO POST N PROVIDE z2l s
D D | SOLID s o 5 §<
I [ N ' BLOCKING X's ale"' OC. o £V ]
SEE ELEVATION N N ~ !
® ¥ ¥ R ] —~ H I
[ 1 = - _ « « =z
24 Tor 5 5 @FOST 0 o s MID-WALL BLOCKING T <
®EA TRUSS — ‘ , ¥ ¥ TRUSS u = vl [85] <
@ 7 x4 elet oc. D D TO POST B ¥l sel wL| O
P [ [ . s
4 e 08B X X TOP PLT. Lol Ll 2 23| = | o
@ STUD TO PLATE /SHEATH[N(; Ll Ll mALj‘ ;LOQQ TQQ%SﬁN ™7 5 -0 ﬂ% R
— — — : @ EA. STUD TO PLT. i Sl < | O
- POST PERIFLAN ¥ \Jo J2/4'= 1-2° 13 I ) <
CONNECTION @ EA, o i i ® EA. STUD ol 25| = | &
TRUSS- SEE SHT. @8 L L L TO PLT. L'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ; % 85 <
I I I "¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" % PT. 50 WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX 1% P.T. 50 T Z £ 2] o
® EA. VERT. 2X4 ——— b b b WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX FTooLE MINIMUM 1" EMBED. i K (o] 3
PLT. ) T <
b b b MINIMUM 1" EMBED. b i F21 P
2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE ——__ 4™ ¥ X ¥ T h ] [am [t
SEE ELEVATION [ A [ (98 )erosT TO SLAB || < < N |1
4 %_E N ¥ N 4 " . A 4 no . 2 o Z © §|oarE  04-00-2
y 2X P.T. $0l. ATE 1| s e ZIS o
SONG DhocR WALL oR PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ﬁ PT. SOLE FLATE 1 a,0b ! 4 @ 00 ! 4 §|=|5 < Jecare asnome
¢ KNEE WALL IF s ; 3 P 4 i
® ® ® DRAWN RDC
3 E APFLICABLE | REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG: A REINFORCED CONC. FTG: A 0|88
= SEE FOUNDATION PLAN SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 y[o] : |ee 6314
DETAIL 4 DETAIL DETA DETAIL EHE
£o) A (T - 518l 16
_1i_enn n_1_ n_1_o n_1i_epn n_11_enr Lv_1'_en" n_1_epn Ln_1_ept N
\J6 / v2=r-o" cixin r=r-0 (22x34) \J6 / v2r=r-o ixin r=1-0" (22x34) \J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34) I ol o




SAFE LOAD TABLES TRues o GINPER
TRUSS
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (2) ® TRUSS TO
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS PRE-ENG. WD. PLATE TO BEAM
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
GRAVITY DBL. 2X TOP PLATE .
TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 -OBEF20 - OERF24- OBIBF 28 - OBEF32- 0B ; :
LENGTH aus 2Fe-1B | 8F12-1B | eFle- 1B |8F20-1B | 8F24- 1B | 8F28e-1B | 8F32-1B L] L] ® [ [ [ ® e [ o ° [ EL 5EE FLANS L\ /J
3lee 44713 o232 20 2004 12412 238
2-10"(34) PRECAST | 2307 [ oo —ore 2004, 0% =20 1| 8Fe-1BAT eFe-0B/IT oRFI4-IB/T &Fle-0BAT eR20-1B/1T 8F24-18/T —
3ize 331 4082 oo2| 1315 8e30 2341 EL‘ 5EE PLANS X
3'-6' (42) PRECAST | 2302 oo T oo Tooe T oae T oot T ore T iase TYPE DESIGNATION 4 n N
o ' 2225 2426 2461 4428 5412 6384 1258 J E A Tﬁuss
4-0" (48D PRECAST | 2022 [~ 00| as1 | oome | 20 | 2004 | 104w | 130 DBL. 2X4 TOP \ 8 REVISIONS BY
6t (B4 Mel | @B | 2051 | 3403 | 443 | 4% | 5644 3.
4-6" (BAVPRECAST | wst T T epse | w26 | ao0s | 104w | aces F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED FLATE a STUD TO PLATE L %§
R K 225 | ol | 1eos | 231 | 2826 | 3336 | 2846 _ _
5'-4" (64') PRECAST | ne4 1665 | 2888 | 5051 | 60% | 5400 | o424 | 1450 ggﬁ-;ggzgiﬁrgfiﬁa-f; 2x  BLOCKING w/ LiL| lQ_VFiL;EFZﬁE ENG. LIl U% S
5-10°(10") PRECAST | o 222 | 1059 | W4 | 1665 | 2304 | 7721 | 5B1 2x4 STUDS le"oc w/ / V6" WALL SHTG N w.z:i
1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 2122 . . 5
66" (18') PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 7146 | 3358 | 33 | 4585 SF 1 é _ WE/W T Vie" WALL SHTG \ g 2 EA. VERT. 2Xx4 2 BEAM TO N S 2 'ﬁ
231 1255 2101 33% | 5260 | T34 | 2995 | e2o0 -~ / EA. JACK STUD =3 ng
2 =
e covmrzcist | S R T R TS T o wore] | L cwsrirr o T P e T Sy | -
a'4' (12') PRECAST 031 | 1o4s | 4o | uie | l4e2 | 14 | 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT. REBAR AT TOP EL. SEE PL PBL. 2X JACK STUDS + D Eﬂ
512 [Ttee | iz | iele | 7544 | 3400 | 4230 | 321 %5 REBAR AT TOP %_E DBL. 2% FULL LENGTH ol R
e Y 482 202 1125 a5 1122 12286 | 1835 , . ® E S I35
10'-6¥126") PRECAST | 456 oo | om | s | 2081 | 2714 | 300 | 2404 _— MIN. €1 REQ'D = STUDS %72 ..m ig
s e s | o o e e o B ] creas conc. Brock Uit 5 z
1A 545 | 264 | 1254 | 62 | 2014 | 5o | e 2§ ' 85
12'-2"(144") PRECAST 44 555 84 1254 1693 221 2832 3592 g m : cMuU. OR L[NTEL ‘G $ g 8
MU = «
s ceormcier | oo 2 e o L A= DETAILLT IR
NE /\ ° 1
" Y 381 48 Ll 122 462 | 1281 | ned Q@ Q] 1)
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 332 [0 | i00s | 1535 | T4 | s | 2006 B|E aROUT ? < ¥ §§ 8
4.8 (Ne" NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR n|Q \/ 172'=1'-@" (IXI17) 1"=1'-@"' (22X34) 09 y & @ !
PRESTRESSED NR ["2e5 | 165 | 1310 | 1045 | 200 | 385 | 31685 1z @ COLUMN TO - > I g Q 4O
54 (184" NR | NR [ N [ NR [ NR | R | W ° 5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 7 TIE BEAM T T | 2y t =c3 S
PRESTRESSED | MR [0 | o5 | mso | #es | 210 | 2090 | 340 = OF LINTEL CAVITY EXTERIOR WALL - SEE——— T Tt S ol G g TS
T 2oe) e e Twe Twe Tw [Twe - DETAIL W2/D4 ogl z28u g
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | B0 | 40O | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 ' BOTTOM REINFORCING [} v [e] g »g
8-4" (232") NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | WR | WR 1-5/8 ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL MTL. FLASIHING N - - 3 a @ & S38%
PRESTRESSED | "® 7240 | 400 | o | 0% | oo | o | w000 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES) 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d T T T ST 0 g 855
T4 (255 = = = e | e e e S o O | —x4 BLOCKING (N T [T | Tl 1T I | Tl T [ o QE 8
PRESTRESSED | NR 23 | 330 | oz | 242 | 342 | 1eo | 20 .C. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ Il Il i I Il I wol I cd <iWwon
22'-2" (264" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES L (2)12d'Ss @ EA. 5TUD |1 |1 I |1 |1 |1 ! |1 I N
PRESTRESSED | MR [Tiep | 300 | 510 | o120 | 180 | koo | 190 @ 24" OC. t., I I | I I I b I . Y o
24'-0" (288") NR | NR | NR [ NR | NR | WR [ WR | | £
PRESTRESSED | "R ["5p | 240 | 410 | 10 | 1030 | 130 | lelo MATERIALS ' } } } } i } } } } } } i JJ J‘l‘ s A '-—x g
l. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. 1/2" ANCHOR BOLT i — _ D T
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6202 psi. W/ 2" WASHER- @ | n 2 %% =9
on r - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate. ' ! I N D_
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C0 w/ 24" OC. MAX, . i E 25 b—
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. M- o L S m
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5 EA oTUD TO —F+—— v 0«
TvPE 6Re-0B [6RF10-08] e 03] 6RFe-0B | oRF-ElpRF 26 -OBloRES GR6O. Field rebar per ASTM Ablb GRAD or GR6O. TRUSS ‘ ‘ 4 3
LENGTH RIS [orrela | errio-B | errid-B | exFle-B | eRes-B | eRre-B | s30-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade <0
<] P g ‘ O
44" (52') PRECAST | 1se B3l | 2053 | 2982 | 3954 | 4929 | 5904 | eeso 27@ \o_m relaxation. [ : 6 —‘&5: ~
1821 | 3412 | 4982 | e4m2 | 1041 | 246 | weie || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASIQ. i \ﬁ/ /2" =1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@"' (22X34) Z 3
46" (54') PRECAST | 131 1449 | 2182 | 214 | 3600 | 4481 | 5315 | ©24 &. Mortar per ASTM C27D type M or S. e a a g 3’)37 < @
s s | [een [ merone Toeel| GENERAL NOTES SER= FRE-ENG. GIRDER "
2 | ooz | 550 | 208 | 25 15 | 285 miE = . 3 -C
5-8' (68')PRECAST | T8 [t (o220 el | 20k P 12 g’;owdre“hg\ morar head anddbed Joints. H v H TRUSS = T < z
T2 | boo | 44s | 124 | 24 2816 52 -Shore filled lintels as required. - - o =0
5'-10'(10') PRECAST | 135 = = = 3.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or H 1 H (2) @ TRUSS TO jal o=
103 | 2051 | 38l | o412 | eble | 5450 | edl PlY =i o < =
o, | 201 | 6T | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings. 5 D _H PLATE TO BEAM ﬁ T
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | o2 [~ - oo e | 400 | oo | a1 | eo1 || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends Oy _ (0N
ol BT | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2423 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. W_ o W_ o w [
1-6" (QVPRECAST | 665 [ 700 3320 | 3008 | 54m2 | ce24 | 5m2 || O-All lintels meet or exceed L/260 vertical deflection, except T Jv2r=r-@" Qixin) 1°=1'-@" (22X34) DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \ 8 ag wJ @
420 | 834 | 153 | 2N | 1342 | leld | ees lintels 11'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or { ) 0 [V = _1
9-8" (lie") PRECAST 2 535 928 | 14971 | 2112 | 2ele | 3895 | 2815 exceed L/182. PRE-ENG. GIRDER A g UG Z
&.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of TRUSS (QTY. YARIES) PRE-ENG. GIRDER % Ry j <
the lintel cavity. TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) 2 S § 0
1.7/22" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel (2) aTRUSS TO R ’ RIE B N B Gg) %
for mechanical anchorage. PLATE TO POST < T o = [
. U 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel @ o c©
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in liew OF concrate masonty units. g L)AT;E’TUS?BSM a T g 2 O
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ~ ] :29
UPLIFT FATERAL | ACH 318 andl ACT 530 T <0 O )
TYPE | 88T | 8- [eFle-IT [sr20-1T]gr24-IT |gF2e-IT| gF32-1T 2-PLY PRE-ENG. w 97; 0oc
LENGTH 8F8-27 | 8F12-2T |6F 16 -2T |6F20-2TeF24-17|F28-27|eFaz-27| OU8 | BF8 SA!fE LOAD TABLE NOTE@ DBL. TOP PLT. 1 J ] LvL BEAM i " g’}) m D:I
210" (34') PRECAST |2l | 2818 | 4101 | 5352 | ebes | T8l | 9055 | | oo . All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe —N [/ S 0= ac (@p)
;-:; z;z; ;?:" i‘::; 65;:7 Z:ﬁ ?:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing 2 BEAM TO « [AR)) &
) ! g - &
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [T e T aes | a5 | soa | eoer | oee | 57 | 257 length is \es“s tha_n 6-1/2". _Safe loads for all recessed lintels 7 DBL. TOP PLT. EA. JACK STUD p % S
1818 | 1283 | 2832 | 3080 | 453z | 5381 | 6245 based on &' nominal bearing. 3 — 9
o (At Z Q
4-0" (48" PRECAST = io [ 1eas | 2100 | aves | 4422 | 5104 | oo | 5 | 9 2. NR = Not Rated. DBL. 2X JACK STUDS — = O §<
46" (54" PRECAST | 682 | Me2 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 467 | 5525 | 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the g [=ar
e | idss |2 | i | oo | svie | soss 4 Sare e Dases de 40 de &0 field reb STRUCTURAL POST DBL 2 FULL LENGTH < 83 %
54 (64') PRECAST * . Safe loads based on grade or grade ield rebar. - - STUDS < 00
195 | 1431 | 2050 [ 260 | 3295 | w0 | 4pan | *® |5 || = s ggitional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the SEE FLOOR PLAN \ STRUCTURA ST 1 e " ,‘23 . Z
5'-12'(12") PRECAST 1212 | 1857 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | se€b | 4241 a8 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above RUCTURAL O - ST % — J {
1212 1215 1815 2441 | 20 | 2583 | 4151 the precast lintel SEE PLAN FOR SIZE -~ 82 < m
. . W4+ | oo | 1133 | 2280 | 2169 | 2290 | 3ei2 -
6’6" (18" PRECAST T o T ees | 22 | 2105 | 326 | 3152 | 127 | 287 || &. One 1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &' % > z L @)
L B 252 o2 | W15 [ le4 | 2254 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only. o b E
1-6" (W) PRECAST = 1ons | oo | o071 | 2381 | 2191 | 2245 | 52 | ¢57 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the ygﬁAT‘r;fos;oOST 8 Q‘“)g oc ©
9'-4' (112') PRECAST |82 | 62 | 280 | 1268 | B6o | 1852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting | 2 COLUMN TO % = 5 w @
201 | 155 | N2 | 1550 | 1%0 | 22 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. 3, BLYWOOD TIE BEAM 3, PLYWOOD I E’L = a)
10'-6(126") PRECAST et | 498 | 123 | w21 | el | 1% | Nl 306 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from 4 4 oL 0@ <
T el 232 | 182 M | 2034 | 238 ) SUB-FLOOR N vlalq sUB-FLOOR I — r SC <E
e s 6ot | 438 | 6% | 823 | o4 | 1309 | BB next lower height. SOLID BLOCKING Q }’ 5 § o
I1'-4" (136") PRECAST [ e T oos | oee | 210 | 2% | 55¢ 9. All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot. SOLID BLOCKING UNDER COLUMN IF 3 @ o E <C
12'-0" (144') PRECAST |21 | 400 | €31 | o6 | ool | e | BT | | 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS UNDER COLUMN IF NOT CONTINUOUS \ / HEE T e o
©31 480 ele 208 | B4 1198 | 2086 NOT CONTINUOUS 51 © 0
S0+ 340 532 o2 241 231 1152 iy T
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T a2 Toos | o7 | o5t | iaon | 22 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL < 4 ¥ AR, = i ) 7
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 1492 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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